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July 22, 2000

Dear Parents, Swimmers and Coaches,

Welcome to the first Junipero Serra Swim League Championship Meet of the 21
century. As we say goodbye to the 20" century, we also say goodbye to Gunn High
School and welcome Sacred Heart School as the new site for the JSSL championships.

Sacred Heart offers many exciting changes. The meet will move along fast with nine
lanes equipped with touch pads. In addition, we have six lanes available for warm-ups
and warm-downs throughout the day. The surrounding deck area is excellent for viewing
the meet, and the arduous task of seeding swimmers is virtually accomplished with one
touch of a button! This will truly be a special day.

My heartfelt thanks to the dedicated league board members, who welcomed this rookie,
and to the parents for their tremendous enthusiasm and their cheerful assistance. This
swim meet could never happen without your strong support. You are a shining example
to your children. To all our coaches, who dedicate their days (and nights!) to our children,
we give our great thanks and respect. The success of this swim meet belongs to
wonderful parents, coaches and our terrific leaders on the board.

Congratulations, swimmers, this is your day, so swim your hearts out. We look forward
to seeing the thrilling finishes, exciting relays, improved times, and most of all we look
forward to cheering you on. Thank you, once again, to each one of you whose time,
effort, presence and hard work make it all happen.

Have a great meet!
Sincerely,

Claudia Heinisch
2000 JSSL Championship Meet Director
Saratoga Woods Swim Club

Evelyn Longo
2000 JSSL Championship Assistant Meet Director
Saratoga Woods Swim Club

Pam DeBarr
2000 JSSL Championship Assistant Meetr Director
Saratoga Woods Swim Club
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Championship Meet Coordinators

Brookside Jenny Crotty

Cupertino Hills Eric Stouffer

Eichler Rene Hart

Greenmeadow Lisa Blanchette

Laurelwood Kathie Dunnam EewiEEESS
Saratoga Woods Leslie Vasquez

Meet Officials

Mt IRPeebor ... su wus s wommms s v Claudia Heinisch .SW
Assistant Meet Director. . ........... Pam DeBarr . .... SW
............................... Evelyn Longo ....SW
ANNOUNCEY .« vttt e e e Robin Cortez ....LW
Assistant Announcers . ............. Andy Drake,
............................... Bill Vinnicombe . .LW
Referees . ..............cooon... Hugh Vanderplas .E
............................... Steve Branz .....GM
Head Stroke & Turn............... David Wilson ....GM
Head Starters o suavn wevwm s s Wayne Westgate . .LW
............................... GregVal ........LW
Head Check-in ................... Evelyn Longo ....SW
Head Table Worker . . inswn on sswvis Susan Okada ....LW
Assistant to Head Table Worker ... ... Patricia Dykema . .LW
Head TImers . - .. s i sanas o sonea Barry Press ...... SW
............................... Steve Crimi .....SW
Head Clerk of Course . . ............ Terry Silverman ..GM
Assistant to Head Clerk of Course. . . .. Susan Boiko .. ... GM
Head Course Marshall. . ............ Mike Heideman . .E
Head Set-up/Clean-up. . ............ Greg Dykema . ...LW
Head Concessions. s« < wew v wews o Peggy Koen ..... BS
............................... Janet Diehl ......BS
ISSL Tee Shirts. . ... o s o5 gk o Paula Thoren ... .BS
Head Hospitality . ..o o viav o mmamuen i Leslie Harkin ....SW
Head FirstAid. .. ................. Judi Clayton . . ... SW
PHORTiS o o5 snmes vowes o cowiss o LaRhee Webster . .GM
............................... Brittany Webster .GM

Sound System. . .................. Eric Stouffer ....CH



JSSL League Representatives

President Meg Caldwell Brookside Concessions & tee-shirts at champs
First VP~ Evelyn Longo Saratoga Woods Hosts championship meet

Secons VP Micheline Horstmeyer Eichler Hosts stroke & turn clinic
Secretary Jim Jaeckel Laurelwood Orders league papergoods and ribbons
Treasurer Eric Stouffer Cupertino Hills Treasurer, assists at champs

Past Pres. LaRhee Webster Greenmeadow  Programs, awards and trophies for champs
Coaches

Brookside: Randy Mecchi; Assistant: Lauren Van Hoesen

Cupertino Hills Mike Jufiar, Kristi Blakken, Jamie Norquist

Eichler Sue Kelly; Assistant: John Samoty;j

Greenmeadow Nathan Resch; Assistant: Kenny Temple, Lizzy Stepanov

Laurelwood Rich Cruzen, Assistant: Liz Climo

Saratoga Woods Marie LaForge; Assistant: Christine Crawford, Susan McPartlan
Entries

Brookside Number of Swimmers 94 Number of Entries: 282
Cupertino Hills Number of Swimmers: 91 Number of Entries: 273
Eichler Number of Swimmers: 89 Number of Entries: 264
Greenmeadow Number of Swimmers: 78 Number of Entries: 233
Laurelwood Number of Swimmers: 100 Number of Entries: 295
Saratoga Woods Number of Swimmers: _104 Number of Entries: 300
TOTAL 556 1647

2000 JSSL Meet Results

10-June CH @ GM CH=281 GM=175
E@LW E=227 LW=246
BS @ SW Bs=292.5 SW=170.5
Dual Meet Standings
17-June GM@E GM=187.5 E=285.5 Win
BS @ LW BS=198 LW=275 Cupertino Hills 4
SW @ CH SW=173 CH=296 Laurelwood 4
Eichler 3
24-June SW @ GCM GM=246 SW=217 Brookside 2
E @BS E=259 BS=221 Greenmeadow 2
LW @ CH LW=230 CH=245 Saratoga Woods 0
8-July SW@E SW=190 E=281
CH @ BS CH=228 BS=244
GM @ LW GM=193 LW=280
15-July BS @ GM BS=223 GM=250
CH@E CH=251 E=223

LW @ SW LW=290 SW=182



JSSL CHAMPIONSHIP RECORDS THROUGH 1999

AGE
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25 FLY 1
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25 FLY 4
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50 BACK 19
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50 BACK 22
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50 BREAST 31
50 BREAST 32
50 BREAST 33
50 BREAST 34
50 BREAST 35
50 BREAST 36

25 FREE 37
25 FREE 38
25 FREE 39
25 FREE 40
50 FREE 41
50 FREE 42
50 FREE 43
50 FREE 44
50 FREE 45
50 FREE 46
100 FREE 47
100 FREE 48

100 MEDLEY RELAY
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200 MEDLEY RELAY
200 MEDLEY RELAY
200 MEDLEY RELAY

SEX
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TIME

19.30
20.50
14.40
16.40
14.18
13.81
29.23
28.16
25.71
28.18
23.80
27.61

20.85
21.51
17.10
17.65
15.66
15.75
29.93
30.76
27.24
29.81
26.04
29.88

22.50
22.65
19.18
19.15
17.65
15.97
32.12
31.89
30.27
32.70
28.40
32.69

15.92
18.08
13.90
13.96
28.00
2747
26.00
26.07
23.10
25.46
47.06
55.40

1:39.01
1:13.44
1:04.42
2:06.19
1:54.54
1:49.07

YEAR

1976
1975
1978
1977
1991
1996
1985
1998
1987
1999
1999
1997

1991
1998
1978
1988
1988
1990
1983
1998
1998
1994
1999
1997

1976
1982
1992
1988
1989
1996
1995
1992
1997
1999
1990
1998

1991
1982
1978
1994
1979
1990
1974
1991
1976
1999
1986
1991

1995
1993
1996
1985
1987
1996

updated July 17, 2000

NAME

TODD WALSH
KAREN ARTHUR
MARK TALIAFERRO
JULIE WALSH
CARL HESSLER
JULIA LIPPE-KLEIN
DAN BELLIN

JULIA LIPPE-KLEIN
DAN BELLIN

AMY COOK

JOHN SAMOTYJ
ASHELEY ELLIOTT

JOHNNY HESSLER
MORGAN LEE
MARK TALIAFERRO
SUZY NICOLETTI
ROBERT LLOYD
SUZY NICOLETTI
JASON KRAL
ABRA ARMOUR
JEFF DUNNAM
KAREN SNYDER
JOHN SAMOTYJ
ASHELEY ELLIOTT

TODD WALSH
BETH BREITENBACH
BRETT HEATH
SUZY NICOLETTI
NICK GUIDOUX
JULIA LIPPE-KLEIN
ANDREW NELSON
SUZY NICOLETTI
ANDREW NELSON
JULIA LIPPE-KLEIN
RICH CRUZEN
KATIE WILLIAMS

JOHNNY HESSLER
BETH BREITENBACH
MARK TALIAFERRO
JULIA LIPPE-KLEIN
MARK TALIAFERRO
SUZY NICOLETTI
JOHN DAY

SUZY NICOLETTI
JOHN DAY

ABRA ARMOUR
MIKE VAROZZA
KARYN KELCH

LAURELWOOD

CLUB

BROOKSIDE
SARATOGA WOODS
GREENMEADOW
BROOKSIDE
LAURELWOOD
EICHLER
EICHLER
EICHLER
EICHLER
LAURELWOOD
EICHLER
LAURELWOOD

LAURELWOOD
LAURELWOOD
GREENMEADOW
SARATOGA WOODS
BROOKSIDE
SARATOGA WOODS
SARATOGA WOODS
LAURELWOOD
LAURELWOOD
EICHLER
EICHLER
LAURELWOOD

BROOKSIDE
BROOKSIDE
SARATOGA WOODS
SARATOGA WOODS
GREENMEADOW
EICHLER
GREENMEADOW
SARATOGA WOODS
GREENMEADOW
EICHLER
LAURELWOOD
CUPERTINO HILLS

LAURELWOOD
BROOKSIDE
GREENMEADOW
EICHLER
GREENMEADOW
SARATOGA WOODS
BROOKSIDE
SARATOGA WOODS
BROOKSIDE
LAURELWOOD
SARATOGA WOODS
LAURELWOOD

GREENMEADOW
EICHLER
EICHLER
EICHLER
BROOKSIDE

100 medley relay records are
our best guess. If anyone has
a more “official” time, we will
use it to update the list

Individual club totals: Laurelwood 13 records; Saratoga Woods 10 records; Brookside 9 records; Eichler 13 records;
Greenmeadow 8 records; Cupertino Hills 1 record.
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Junipero Serra Swim League Championships 2000

Psych Sheets for Timed Finals
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Event 1 Boys & & U 25 Fly
League: 19.30 Todd Walsh, Brookside 07/76:
RK Name Age Team Seed Time

1 HINSHAW, ADAM & BS 18.91
2 NARUNS, NICHOLAS 6 CH 22.07
3 MARKWITH, QUINN & BS 23.57
4 KENTER, GREGORY 6 SW 24.42 _
5 HUBBARD, NATHAN 6 E 30.37
6 MECCHI, RYAN 6 BS 32.59
7 RILEY, ALEX s BS 33.09
8 CONROY, BRANDON 5 CH 35.28
9 ZARRIN, DAVID s BS 35.74 _
10 SHEMWELL, SAM 6 LW 41.03 _
11 JAECKEL, MATTHEW 6 LW 42.62
12 MILLER, QUINN 5 E 51.87
13 BEYDA, JOEY 6 CH 57.96 _
14 LAZZARINI, REID 5 LW NT

Event 2 Girls 6 & U 25 Fly

League: 20.50 Karen Arthur, Saratoga Wood:
RK  Name hge Team Seed Time
1 PAULOFF, KRISTA 6 BS 25:37
2 STOUFFER, M. 6 CH 27.39
3 VASQUEZ, G. & SW 27.47
4 SCOTT, ALEXANDRA 5 BS 29.92
5 RUBIN, ALLISON 6 E 30.41
6 FONG, STEPHANIE 6 SW 31.03 _
7 OSTERHOUSE, H. 6 BS 33.30 _
8 KELLINGER, KIRA € BS 34.66 _
9 RACZKOWSKI, EMMA 6 CH 36.31 __ :
10 HARKEY, CANDACE & BS 38.56 __
11 BUCHTERKIRCHEN, S LW 40.53 _
12 TEMPLE, MEIKO 6 E 41.88
13 HIGGINS, EVE S E 2205 . .
14 RIES, ANGELA S BS 45.06 =
15 BUCHNER, ERIN 5 SW 47.34
16 NICHOLS HILL, E. 5 GM 47.59 __
17 MILTON, KENDALL 6 BS 52.50
18 BEYDA, RACHEL 5 CH 1:02.20 __
19 CHUANG, MELISSA 6 CH NT

Event 3 Boys 7-8 25 Fly
League: 14.40 Mark Taliaferro, Greenmeado:
RK Name Age Team Seed Time
1 SINZIG, NICHOLAS 7 CH 19.25
2 JOHNSON, AARON 8 GM 19.56
3 WILSON, BEN 8 E 20.45
4 BUCHTERKIRCHEN, 7 LW 228
5 SECKINGER, J. 8 LW 22.94 .
6 BITTER, KEVIN 7 SW 22.97 . -
7 RASTI, RYAN 7 E 23.17 .. -
8 CONSTANT, DREW 8 CH 23.19 .
S DELAGIRONDARC, M 8 CH 23.21
10 CONSTANT, A. 8 CH 23.76
11 POLINI, DANIEL 8 BS 25.75' .
12 MCPARTLAN, DAVID 7 SW 26.44 _
13 SAKAI, JACK 8 GM 26.60 .
14 FODOR, LUCAS 7 E 27.42:.. .
15 COX, JONATHAN 7 SwW 27.56.
16 DEAN, BRYAN 8 SW 29.85 - .
17 MANDELL, DAVID 7 BS 28.00 - -
18 HORILLO, JORDAN 7 LW 28.03 _
19 QUANRUD, GUY 8 SW 28,23, -
20 KLECKNER, JOHN 8 BS 28.5%.. -
21 BENNETT, STEPHEN 7 CH S8.07 . . -
22 LONICH, RYAN 7 SW 28,930 -
23 KRATS, ANDREW 8 SW 30.28:. _ -
24 BICKEL, IAN 7 SW 31307 .
25 ADAMIAK, DAVID 8 SW 32,84 -
26 FURSTINGER, D. 8 SW 33.49. -
27 LOOS, GUNNER 7 SW 783 .
28 GRIMES, C. 7 LW 40.18
29 MILAQNI, DOUGLAS 7 SW 44.31 _
S ——————————— e
Event 4 Girls 7-8 25 Fly
: League: 16.40 Julie Walsh, Brookside 07/7:
RK Name Age Team Seed Time

1 LEE, MORGAN 8 LW 1628 -
2 OPATRNY, LAUREN 8 BS 7560
3 SMITH, OLIVIA 7 CH 3956 2
4 COOK, CHRISTINE 8 LW 19.69:-_
S CHANEY, SARAH 8 LW 190 .
6 SUMMERS, KATHRYN 8 LW 2017
7 REGALDO, A. 8 E 20.69
8 FRANCIS, ALEXA 7 BS 21.34
9 BALINT, LAURA 8 GM 21.53

MARCINIK, ANGELA 8 GM 21.84
FLEMING, SHANNON 8 SW 21.87
LAFORGE, KRISTIN 8 SW 22.17
DIEHL, CAROLINE 7 BS 22.38
CLARK, EMILY 8 BS 22.71
CALDERONI, ERIN 7 BS 22.98
MORA, JACLYN 8 BS 2311
DRAKE, OLIVIA 7 LW 23.37
VANTRESS, JULIS 8 SW 23.42
RILEY, RACHEL 7 BS 23.62 _
CROTTY, EMILY 8 BS 23.77
HALLSTED, K. 7E 24.21
MARSH, CLAIRE 8 BS 24.69
VALLONE, YING 7E 24.86 _
FROUD, JULIA 8 GM 24.86 _
GERTRIDGE, LISA 8 E 25.10 _
JAECKEL, SARAH 8 LW 25.44
JEWELL, ELLEN 7 SW 25.56
REID, JOANNE 7 GM 26.19
LAKE, ALI g GM 26.19
FORNEY, VANESSA 7 CH 26.79 _
COWHERD, DAKOTA 8 BS 28.03 _
FRY, AMY 7 SW 28.34 _
MILLER, MICHAELA 7 CH 28.41 _
DUCOTE, LAUREN 8 SW 28.64 _
GIBSON, MALIA 8 LW 28.75 _
DAVIS, ELEANOR 7 BS 29.74
SCHROEDER, J. 8 E 31.63 _
KANE, MAGGIE 7 BS 31.87
SAKAI, ANNA ROSE 8 GM 32,16 _
VOLPE, CATHERINE 7 GM 37.40
CAPAVILLA, G. 7 SW 38.53
KNOWLES, MADISON 8 SW NT
HARKIN, HANNAH 7 SW NT

Event 5 Boys 9-10 25 Fly

League: 14.18 Carl Hessler, Laurelwood 0
RK  Name Age Team Seed Time
1 HINSHAW, RYAN 10 BS 15.78
2 HINSHAW, BEN 9 BS 16.42
3 CASAVANT, ERIC 9 CH 16.83
4 MILLER, JACKSON 9 CH 17.03
5 LAFORGE, JUSTIN 10 SW 17.06
6 DERICO, BRYAN 10 ILw 17.47
7 CONROY, DANIEL 9 CH 18.08
8 HAGMANN, IAN 10 E 18.70
9 CHU, JASON 9 E 18.76 ___
10 WAUGH, JORDAN 10 GM 18.78



Sacred Heart Prep School

MURRAY, BRAD
REID, CARL
FLEMING, MICHAEL
MARSHALL, ALEX
ARMSTRONG, BRIAN
HORILLO, M.
VINNICOMBE, P.
WALKUP, MATTHEW
DIEHL, PATRICK
NYSTROM, C.
FORNEY, MICHAEL
VANTRESS, DAVID
FRANCIS, ANDREW
MCPARTLAN, PETER
THOREN, SCOTT
CROLL, ROBERT
RUBIN, ZACHARY
LONICH, ANDREW
MCKINLAY, COLIN
LIBBY, GLENN
ECKSTEIN, ALEX
LIBBY, JAY
ECKSTEIN, MAX

10
10
10
10
10

0

Event 6 Girls 9-10 25 Fly

Junipero Serra Swim League Championships

13.81 Julia Lippe-Klein,Eichler 0:

Team Seed Time

League:

RK Name Age
1 HEIDEMAN, DORA 10
2 JEFFERSON, LAURA 10
3 KEARNEY, C. 10
4 OKADA, LAUREN 10
S SCHIESSLER, D. 10
6 FISCHER-COLBRIE, 9
7 DENNERLINE, K. 10
8 BAYLY, LAUREN 9
9 MENON, PALLARI 10

10 KLECKNER, K. 10

11 NARUNS, NATALIE 9

12 HAUSER, NEVA 10

13 PECK, ELLEN 10
14 MEADOWS, J. 10

15 MENON, SITA 10

16 DAVIS, EMILY 10

17 CONNELL, AMY 10

18 KANE, SARAH 9

19 NGUYEN, CHAU 9

20 LANIER, KATIE 10

21 CASAVANT, ELLEN 9

Psych Sheets

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
33
40

: 41
42

43
44
45
46
47
48

DAVIES, MORGAN
MARKWITH, SARA
CANNON, MARIAH
EPSTEIN, HANNAH
GRUTER, MEGAN
CRIMI, KATIE
HEINISCH, ERICA
VOLPE, MARIE
ELLIS, SARA
HARSH, VANESSA
BRAZELTON, S.
HODGE, CAROLINE
DRYSDALE, EMMA
CYR, MEGAN
ALONIS, AMELIA
DENEFFE, HOLLY
SHEMWELL, CATIE
BERRYESSA, J.
SCHLEMMER, D.
COX, JACCQUI
CORYELL, J.
NORDMAN, SARAH
DEIERLEIN, KATIE
RUBIN, CHLOE
ROBINSON, PAIGE
SANG, KASHA
PIERCE, REBECCA

for Timed Finals
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: Event 7 Boys 11-12 50 Fly

Eichler 07/85

: League: 29.23 Dan Bellin,

RK Name Age Team Seed Time
1 STEPANOV, M. 12 GM 25.76
2 CRUIKSHANK, S. 12 BS 29.78
3 UNDERWOOD, RUSS 12 CH 31.28
4 LEONARD, KEVIN 12 CH 31.75
5 GRIGGS, AUSTIN 12 CH 31.75
6 WONG, DAVID 11 CH 33.08
7 SINZIG, VIKTOR 11 CH 34.31
8 WILSON, ISAAC 11 E 34.74
9 JOHNSON, MATTHEW 11 GM 35.17

10 ROBINSON, BRANDT 11 LW 35.72

11 KEARNEY, JIMMY 12 sSw 36.96

12 MOSS, DANIEL 11 GM 3g.12

13 WONG, SPENCER 12 SW 38.4

14 DUNNAM, JAMIE 11 LW 38.50

15 REID, GARRETT 12 GM 39.78

16 LAFCRGE, N. 12 SW 40.32

17 ROBINSON, SCOTT 12 LW 40.66

Meet Manager Pg 2

2000

MORA, BOBBY
DEBARR, JEFFREY
CLIMO, TIM
LUTHMAN, KYLE
DEAN, MICHAEL
QUANRUD, KENT
WHITEHEAD, ADAM
WONG, ALEXANDER
CONSTANT,
MCEACHRON, A.
DAVIS, JACKSON
GRINGERI, BEN

N.

REGALDO, KEVIN
CONSTANT, TRAVIS

11
11
12
11
11
11
11
12
12
12
11
11
11
12

: League:

AVl S AT L T S R

e
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NORDMAN, RACHEL
SECKINGER, A.
LEE, ELIZABETH
VOLPE, COLLEEN
MODLIN, SARA
GUNDERSON, JENNA
BENNETT, SARAH
VANHOESEN, A.
CLARK, SARAH
WHITEFIELD, T.
BRAZELTON, M.
STOUFFER, M.
WOLFROM, AMY
EPSTEIN, SHAINA
FUNG, MEGAN
CONSTANT, MEGAN
CRYSTAL, MOLLY

AMANDA

HEINI
EVASHENK,
ARMOUR, LAINE
MARQUISS, NICOLE
VINNICOMBE, C.
BAKER, CHELSEA
MCGAFFIGAN, M.
GILMAN,
NYSTROM, AMANDA
WITTE, LIZ
HAKUTA, SACHIKO
MCGRAIN, KAITLIN
VASQUEZ, CLAUDIA

SARAH

EMMA

11
11

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

GM

41.21
42.15
42.95
43.02
43.28
45.73
45.75
15.77
$6.22
+7.34
47.97
51.03
58.94

: Event 8 Girls 11-12 50 Fly
28.16 Julia Lippe-Klein, Eichler

Age Team Seed Time




Sacred Heart Prep School
Junipero Serra Swim League Championships 2000

VINNIVOMBE, L.
GRELLI, KIM
GRIMES, KAITLYN
WOLF, CAITLIN
DYKEMA, MEGAN
CLABEAUX, SARAH
GAYDOS, DIANE

11
11
11
11
11
12

LW 44.63 _
cH 45.15 _
LW 45.85 _
E 46.28
LW 47.73
BS 49.39
CH NT

Event 9 Boys 13-14 50 Fly

25.71 Dan Bellin, Eichler 07/87

League:

RK Name Age
1 TSUI, KEVIN 14
2 ELLIOTT, TYLER 14
3 EVASHENK, ROBERT 14
4 PLUEMER, ADAM 13
5 BARCKLAY, SHANE 13
6 WONG, JONATHAN 14
7 SCHICKLI, ERIC 14
8 PECK, ROBERT 13
9 MENON, SIDDHARTH 14

10 DERICO, B.J. 14

11 BLAKKAN, BRENTT 14

12 LINSKY, MATT 14

13 KOEN, TED 13

14 MUNJAL, NEIL 13

15 KOEN, WILL 13

16 WITTE, CHRIS 14

17 JEFFERSON, ROB 13

18 CYR, JOHN 1

19 KNOWLES, RICHARD 13

20 SCHREIBER, DAN 13

Team Seed Time
CH 28.59
LW 28.89 _
CH 29.44
W 29.73
CH 29.96
CH 30.09
31.80
E 32.53
GM 32.64
LW 32.79
CH 33.65
BS 33.65
BS 35.85
SW 37.08
ES 37.45
SW 38.68 _
e 39.89 _
LW 41.17
SW $3.29
e} 47.92

Event 10 Girls 13-14 S50 Fly
Sponsor: Webster Family of Greenmeadow

28.18 Amy Cook, Laurelwocod 07/32

League:

RK Name Age
1 GRUTER, ASHLEY 13
2 LEY, NICOLE 14
3 JOHNSON, E. 14
4 CORTEZ, MIRIAM 14
S5 RUNINSTEIN, J. 14
6 GOLDSTEIN, JULIA 14
7 WEBSTER, B. 13
8 WOLFROM, KATIE 14
9 DEBARR, KELLY 13

Team Seed Time

E 30.16
CH 30.41
GM 31.02
LW 31.20 _
E 31.23
E 31.44 _
GM 31.48 _
E 31.50
SW 31.98

Psych Sheets for Timed Finals

10 LEE, JULIA 14 E 32.48
11 RUBINSTEIN, V. 14 E 32.95 : Event 12 Girls 15-18 50 Fly
12 EULER, JENNIFER 14 BS 33.46 League:
13 LOW, BETH 13 E 33.96
14 ARRUDA, JENNA 13 LW 34.38 RK Name Age
15 BRAGGIN, J. 13 LW 34.42
16 SCHIESSLER, J. 14 E 35.56 2 1 WILSON, ERICA 15
17 EISENBERG, JULIE 13 BS 36.28 2 COOK, AMY 15
18 HAGMAN, ANNELISE 13 E 36.33 3 STEPANOV, LIZZY 15
19 MEADOWS, KELLY 13 LW 36.97 4 COOK, KAREN 15
20 CARTER, VIRGINIA 13 E 37.02 5 ROBERTSON, S. 18
21 ARMSTRONG, L. 14 1Lw 37.04 6 PECK, SARAH 16
22 BLOCK, THERESA 14 LW 37.38 7 STOUFFER, TORI 17
23 DYKEMA, LAUREN 14 LW 37.40 8 BRANZ, HEIDI 18
24 DESIMONE, MADDY 14 BS 37.69 9 CANNON, TIRZA 18
25 COCOKE, CAILEAN 14 GM 37.85 10 BLAKKAN, KRISTI 18
26 GILMAN, RACHEL 14 E 40.25 11 VIGGIANO, V. 16
27 CUMMINGS, KATIE 13 CH 40.92 12 CRUIKSHANK, H. 15
28 CORYELL, S. 13 LW 42.44 13 VAL, JAMIE 17
29 NOLEN, MIRANDA 13 E 44 .14 14 KOEN, CLAIRE 15
: 15 STOUFFER, C. 15
==sssssEssEssSs============sssssssssssssEssES 16 FLATLEY, M. 17
Event 11 Boys 15-18 50 Fly 17 BRANZ, TOBY 16
League: 23.80 John Samotyj, Eichler 07/99: 18 NORDQUIST, JAMIE 18
19 BENNETT, JANETTE 16
RK Name Age Team Seed Time 20 VANHOESSEN, L. 16
------------------------------------------ : 21 PRESS, RACHEL 15
1 VANDERPLAS, BEN 16 E 25.38 : 22 ELLIOTT, LINDSAY 15
2 DUNNAM, JEFF 16 LW 25.69 : 23 BLAKKAN, LINDI 16
3 VANDERPLAS, J. 18 E 25.87 24 MELVIN, MEKENNA 15
4 ROBINSON, COLE 15 LW 26.23 : 25 QURESHI, SOPHINA 17
5 RUBINSTEIN, MATT 16 E 26.95 : 26 LONGO, B. 15
6 OSBORNE, JAMES 18 LW 27.38 : 27 LOCKNER, C. 16
7 SCHNEIDER, BOBBY 15 CH 27.62 : 28 ALEXANDER, J. 15
8 CHEW, CHRIS 16 CH 27.81
S OKADA, RYAN 15 LW 28.00 s=s=s=ssssssss==
10 GEIST, CHARLES 17 oM 28.22 : Event 13 Boys 6 & U 25 Back
11 VANDERWILT, MATT 15 GM 28.68 League:
12 HORSTMEYER, R. i5 B 29.086
13 CASELLINI, JESSE 16 LW 29.15 RK Name Age
14 LERMAN, JUSTIN 15 BS 29.59
1S ARRUDA, CHRIS 16 LW 29.88 1 CAMBURN, DANIEL 6
16 CORTEZ, THADDEUS 17 LW 29.95 2 MARKWITH, QUINN 6
17 FREITAS, NATHAN 18 LW 30.12 3 CONRQY, BRANDCN 5
18 CUMMINGS, MIKE 15 CH 30.15 4 DEIRLEIN, N. 6
19 VANHOESEN, GREG 15 BS 30.20 S RILEY, ALEX 5
20 TSUI, ANDREW 16 CH 31.94 6 BLANCHETTE, PAUL 6
21 GRINGERI, CHIP 16 SW 36.47 7 GLIEVER, RYAN 6
22 INCE, GARRETT 16 CH NT 8 LOW, MICHAEL 5
t 9 FORD, TAYLOR 5
10 SHEMWELL, SAM 6

Meet Manager Pg 3

27.61 Ashley Elliott, Laurelwood

Team Seed Time

EBE"ea"ea"gge

BS

SW

2 8

LW
BS
SW
Lw

SW
BS
SW

20.85 Johnny Hessler, Laurelwood

Team Seed Time



Sacred Heart

11 GADD, JCEY 5 BS 41.68 16 ANKER, JONATHCON
12 HARSH, JAMES 5 LW 45.67 17 BICKEL, IAN
13 HUBBARD, NATHAN 6 E 47.48 18 REHKEMPER, KYLE
14 OPATRNY, MATTHEW 6 BS 55.81 19 MCPARTLAN, DAVID
15 MILLER, QUINN 5 E 59.25 20 ZEIF, SAaM
21 LEUNG, ANDREW
======ss=zs=z=zs==== 22 HEHIR, ALEX
Event 14 Girls 6 & U 25 Back 23 MILLER, KEVIN
League: 21.51 Morgan Lee, Laurelwooed 07/9: 24 GRIMES, C.
25 HOYT, BRYAN
RK Name Age Team Seed Time : 26 COX, JONATHAN
------------------------------------------ : 27 HORILLO, JORDAN
1 PAULOFF, KRISTA 6 BS 24.86 : 28 LOOS, GUNNER
2 CHUANG, MELISSA € CH 28.14 : 29 LONICH, RYAN
3 LEY, GABRIELLA 5 CH 28.25 30 LOCKNER, CHARLES
4 FONG, STEPHANIE 6 SW 28.28 31 NAJEEB, SAHIL
5 LEE, KATHARINE 6 LW 28.50 32 CYR, MICHAEL
6 OSTERHOUSE, H. 6 BS 29.54 33 CHUANG, TIMOTHY
7 KNYSH, ALISON S BS 29.57 34 CORLEY, CHRIS
8 SCOTT, ALEXANDRA 5 BS 30.92 H
9 SCHMIDT, A. 5 SW 34.15 ====
10 MACDONALD, M. 6 E 35.25 Event 16 Girls 7-8 25 Back
11 DENEFFE, AUDREY 5 GM 35.29 League:
12 HIGGINS, EVE 5B 37.21
13 TEMPLE, MEIKO 6 E 39.25 : RK Name
14 SMITH, MONICA 5 CH 40.22 s
15 RIES, ANGELA S BS 40.72 1 LEE, MORGAN
16 BARSANTI, T. 5 SW 43.38 : 2 OOSTERHOUSE, L.
17 PERSSON, HEATHER 5 E 44 .80 3 3 COOK, CHRISTINE
4 MEHAFFEY, C.
EmmwmEESSS=SSSSSSSSSSSoSSSSSEssCsRRERSSSS=S S DIEHL, CAROLINE
Event 15 Boys 7-8 25 Back & ROBINSON, C.
League: 17.10 Mark Taliaferro, Greenmeado: 7 DEIRLEIN, NINA
S 8 CHANEY, SARAH
RK Name Age Team Seed Time H 9 HALLSTED, K.
------------------------------------------ 10 SMITH, OLIVIA
1 HIGGINS, MARK 8 E 17.42 11 SUMMERS, KATHRYN
2 SINZIG, NICHOLAS 7 CH 20.85 12 MURRAY, E.
3 EL-DANASQURI, H. & GM 22.07 13 YOUNG, MADISCN
4 SECKINGER, J. 8 LW 22.41 14 LEY, SANDRA
5 DELAGIRONDARC, M &8 CH 22.59 15 MILLER, MICHAELA
6 POLINI, DANIEL 8 BS 23.31 16 CONSTANTINE, K.
7 RASTI, RYAN 7T E 24.96 17 MORRISON, SARAH
8 BUCHTERKIRCHEN, 7 LW 25.29 18 FORNEY, VANESSA
S CALA, DOMONIC 8 GM 25.75 19 VANTRESS, JULIS
10 RIES, CHRISTOPHE 7 BS 26.63 20 LAKE, ALI
11 LOYOLA, NICHOLAS 7 GM 27.62 21 ZARRIN, HALEY
12 BITTER, KEVIN 7 SW 27.62 22 VALLONE, YING
13 BENNETT, STEPHEN 7 CH 27.70 23 ASTURIAS, ALICIA
14 FODOR, LUCAS 7 E 28.02 24 GIBSON, MALIA
15 MILAQNI, DOUGLAS 7 SW 28.05 25 DOUGLASS, §,

Prep School
Junipero Serra Swim League Championships 2000

Psych Sheets for Timed Finals
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48
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Event 17

League:

Meet Manager Pg 4

CHAPMAN, G.
CROTTY, EMILY
KNYSH, SARA
REID, JOANNE
HARKIN, HANNAH
CALDERONI, ERIN
MARSH, KATIE
RAYMAKERS, SONYA
JEWELL, ELLEN
COWHERD, DAKOTA
SQUIRE, MELISSA
SAKAI, ANNA ROSE
MONTEVERDE, C.
DRAKE, OLIVIA
EMERY-SPHAR, K.
STERN, SUZANNE
GRICHUHIN, M.
DUCOTE, LAUREN
GORDON, SHOSHANA
LANIER, ERIN
KNOWLES, MADISON
CRIMI, CAROLYN
CAPAVILLA, G.
CHIN, LAURA
DESTIN, SARAH
FITZMORRIS, P.
GORDON, RACHEL

Boys 9-10 25 Back
15.€6 Robert Lloyd,

w

.

o w ® g9 oo

12
13
14
15
16
17

LEY, DAVID
HINSHAW, BEN
REID, CARL
CASAVANT, ERIC
TAYLOR, MATTHEW
HINSHAW,
FLEMING, MICHAEL
DORAN, SEAN
BUCHNER, KEITH
FORNEY, MICHAEL
KROENUNG, MARK
SCOTT, ANDY

CHU, JASON
DERICO, BRYAN
HOGIN, JASON
CONROY, DANIEL

RYAN

THOREN, SCOTT

Brookside 07

Age Team Seed Time
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Sacred Heart Prep School

Event 18 Girls 9-10 25 Back

League:
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HORILLO, M.

DAW, COLIN
NYSTROM, C.
BATES, STEVEN
MCPARTLAN, PETER
BRAGGIN, GREGORY
CROLL, ROBERT
WHITEHILL, M.
SHERBURNE, FRED
VANTRESS, TIM
MCKINLAY, COLIN
BLANCHETTE, JOHN
CHUANG, MICHAEL
STOUFFER, KYLE
FINCH, CHRIS
BAKEWELL, DANIEL
BRODBECK, M.
MALLORY, JAMES
O'DWYER, ANDREW

JAECKEL, KRISTY
VIGGIANO, EMILY
KEARNEY, C.
FISCHER-COLBRIE,
MENON, PALLARI
CASAVANT, ELLEN
PECK, ELLEN
WEBER, CELESTE
CANNON, MARIAH
BAYLY, LAUREN
MENON, SITA
NARUNS, NATALIE
FISH, EMMA
HALLSTED, K.
NGUYEN, CHAU
CRIMI, KATIE
GRUTER, MEGAN
DELAGIRONDARC, C
DRYSDALE, EMMA
LANIER, KATIE
REHKEMPER, A.
SHEMWELL, CATIE
MARKWITH, SARA
BRAZELTON, S.
HARSH, VANESSA
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CH
SW
BS
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LW

21.
21.
21.
22.
22.
23,
23.
23.
24.
24.
24.
25.
25.
25.
29.
29.
29.
33.

56
69
94
o8
42
05
25
38
35
70
88
22
52
s7
01
27
73

Age Team Seed Time

.97

.50
.51
.81
.03
.12
.12
.15
.19
.24
.26
.63
.35
.39
.71
.80
.85

Péych Sheets for Timed Finals

15.75 Suzy Nicoletti, Saratoga Wo: 48

Event 19 Boys 11-12 50 Back

HEINISCH, ERICA
MEADOWS, J.
PORT, CATHERYN
PALAMIDESSI, S.
KANE, SARAH
KILLEBREW, S.
COX, JACCQUI
BUDAK, ALANA
HART, LAUREN
BRODBECK, C.
HODGE, CAROLINE
GIBBONS, EMILY
ZARRIN, SARAH
HOYT, ARIANA
BERRYESSA, J.

MANDELL, MEGAN
ROBINSON, PAIGE
DENEFFE, HOLLY
MILLER, KAILY
RACZKOWSKI, C.
SCHLEMMER, D.
CLABEAUX, KATIE
MARINERO, EILA
PIERCE, REBECCA

League:

RK  Name
1 CRUIKSHANK, S.
2 CASAVANT, BEN

w

GRIGGS, AUSTIN
SINZIG, VIKTOR
UNDERMOOD, RUSS
DINNAM, JAMIE
JOHNSON, BRANDON
ROBINSON, BRANDT
FISCHER-COLBRIE,
CHAUNG, BRANDON
HORSTMEYER, G.
LAFORGE, N.
REID, GARRETT
MORA, BOBBY
WILSON, ISARC
GOLDSTEIN, D.
LERMAN, GRIFFIN
DEBARR, JEFFREY
MOSS, DANIEL

9

SW
LW
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g2"Be 8" " g8y
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aanesg
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22.
23.
23.
23.
23.
23.
@3-
23.
23.
23.
24.
24.
24.
24.
25.
25.
25.
25.
25.
26.
26.
26.
28.
29.
31.

29.93 Jason Kral, Saratoga Woods

Age Team Seed Time

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

=ss=sssss==ss=================z==zz===zs======
Event 20 Girls 11-12 50 Back

League: 30.76 Abra Armour,

Meet Manager Pg
Junipero Serra Swim League Championships 2000

KEARNEY, JIMMY
CHU, ALEX
CLIMO, TIM
CONSTANT, N.
RIDDER, STEPHEN
BLAKKAN, CORDELL
QUANRUD, KENT
RYAN, JIM
OKADA, KYLE
FRY, BRADLEY
MCCULLOCH, IAN
WHITEHEAD, ADAM
MORRILL, PAUL
GORDON, BOBBY
CHAPMAN, N.

GUNDERSON, JENNA
MODLIN, SARA
LEE, ELIZABETH
SECKINGER, A.
CLARK, SARAH
BRAZELTON, M.
BENNETT, SARAH
WOLFROM, AMY
CAMBURN, M.
EISENBERG, KELLY
SCHMIDT, KELLY
WHITEFIELD, T.
GROSSO, JULIANNE
WHITEHILL, C.
CONSTANT, MEGAN
VILLAMIL, KATIE
CALA, BRIANNA
HEINISCH, AMANDA
MARSHALL, A.
BAKER, CHELSEA
MANDELL, MELISSA
EADSTON, LAURA
LEEMHUIS, MOLLY
SILVERSTEIN, R.
YEN, BECKY
SCHNEIDER, MANDY
WERTZLER, K.
DYKEMA, MEGAN
HODGE, CHELSEA

12
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
12
11
11
11
11
11
11

11
11
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
11
12
11
11
11
11
11
11
12
11
12
11
12
12
11
12
11
11
12
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LW
CH
SW

SW
SW
LW
SW

E
E

LW
BS
Lw

LW
BS
SW

ggaszn"

SW

SW
CH
SW
BS

LW
SW
CH

GM
Lw
E

43.
43.
43,
44 .
45,
45.
46.
47.
47.
48.
49.
51.
56.
1:05.
1:08.

Laurelwood 07

02
69
92
68
13
72
94

71
77
81
41
28
23
09

Age Team Seed Time

.22
.56
.75
iy i/
.47
.29
.58
.74

.16
.67
.87
.19
.65
.96
.03
.66
.88
.22
.18
.07
.38



Sacred Heart Prep School Meet Manager Pg 6
Junipero Serra Swim League Championships 2000

Psych Sheets for Timed Finals

30 LECKIE, SUSAN 11 SW 47.44 _____ : 12 HOGIN, JESSIE 13 CH 36.14 17 CUMMINGS, MIKE 15 CH NE oo s
31 GIBBONS, PAIGE 11 GM 47.63 13 BRANZ, NAOMI 14 GM 36.63
32 MUNJAL, SARAH 11 sw 49.65 14 GOUREVITCH, S. 13 GM 36.76 ____ : s=m=s=—=ssss====ssss=====sSSSSSSSESSSS=SssS
33 SCHICKLI, EMILY 11 E 51.16 _____ : 15 VILLAMIL, S. 13 SW 36.84 __ : Event 24 Girls 15-18 50 Back
34 KNOWLES, MEGAN 12 SW 52.02 16 DYKEMA, LAUREN 14 LW 36.97 ____ : League: 29.88 Ashley Elliott, Laurelwood
35 WOLF, CAITLIN 11 E 54.00 17 KRASTS, JESIKA 14 SW 37397
18 EASTON, S. 14 E 38.49 ___: RK Name Age Team Seed Time
19 LAUGHTON, A. 14 GM BEEE ;@ smmssessemssomsenssssfSere oo
Event 21 Boys 13-14 50 Back : 20 BLOCK, THERESA 14 LW 39.00 _ 1 COOK, KAREN 15 LW 31.59
League: 27.24 Jeff Dunnam,Laurelwood 07/9: 21 RIDDER, JENNIFER 13 SW 39.23 2 ROBERTSON, S. 18 SW 31.75 _____
22 CUMMINGS, KATIE 13 CH 39.74 3 YOSHIDA, SEDONIA 18 LW 31.76 _____
RK Name Age Team Seed Time : 23 CARTER, VIRGINIA 13 E 40.04 ____ 4 STEPANOV, LIZZY 15 GM 3295 ____
------------------------------------------ : 24 MEADOWS, KELLY 13 LW 40.07 _ 5 STOUFFER, TORI 17 CH 33.33
1 ELLIOTT, TYLER 14 LW 29.53 __ : 25 ARMSTRONG, L. 14 LW 40.19. - 6 PECK, SARAH 16 E 33.38
2 PLUEMER, ADAM 13 LW 30.96 ___ : 26 LEUNG, SAMANTHA 13 GM 40.50 7 BLAKKAN, KRISTI 18 CH 35.13
3 EVASHENK, ROBERT 14 CH 31.84 _ 27 COOKE, CAILEAN 14 GM 41.03 _ 8 BLOCK, MARY 17 LW 35.16
4 STEPANQOV, PETER 14 GM 32,20 _ : 28 SILVERSTEIN, H. 14 SW 41.0% . 9 LONGO, B. 15 SwW 3669 - =
5 HUCK, DAVID 14 E 33.61 29 CORYELL, S. 13 1w 41.09 10 NORDQUIST, JAMIE 18 CH 3508 - =
6 BENNETT, DANID 13 CH 34.04 _____ : 30 CROTTY, LAURA 14 BS 4752 11 ELLIOTT, LINDSAY 15 LW 35.76.
7 LINSKY, MATT 14 BS 35,22 _ a 3X BAKEWELL, K. 14 LW 43.06 12 VANHOESSEN, L. 16 BS 35,87 _
8 SCHICKLI, ERIC 14 E 35.44 _ o 32 NOLEN, MIRANDA 13 E 43 .44 _ 13 VAL, JAMIE 17 LW 3613 -
9 MUNJAL, NEIL 13 SW 35.81 __ : 33 SANG, KATIE 13 CH 43.46 __ : 14 CANNON, TIRZA 18 E 36.15
10 GUNDERSON, MATT 13 CH 36.17 _ : 34 SCHLEMMER, A. 13 CH 43.93 _ 15 BLOCK, DIANE 16 LW 36.26
11 PECK, ROBERT 13 E 36.37 _____: 35 SCHLEMMER, J. 13 CH 44.06 16 CRUIKSHANK, H. 15 BS 36.54
12 PALAMIDESSI, S. 13 SW 36.92 _ : 36 MARQUISS, M. 14 LW 46.11 17 VIGGIANC, V. 16 E 36.65
13 KOEN, TED 13 BS 37.26 __ : 37 BAKEWELL, LAURA 13 LW 47.54 _ 18 MCCARTHY, K. 15 LW 38.06
14 QURESHI, AKEEL 14 BS 38.20 ___ : 38 GUDMUDSON, ERICA 13 CH 48.24 __ 19 BLAKKAN, LINDI 16 CH 38.18
15 YEN, PAUL 13 CH 4133 -1 39 CLAYTON, KATIE 13 SW 49.14 20 CASSERES, HANA 15 GM 38.56
16 SCHREIBER, DAN i3 GM 4133 - 21 QURESHI, SAIGA 17 BS 39.31
17 CYR, JOHN 14 LW AL868 - - ===—=EsSsSCCSSESSSSSSESSSSSSSSSSSSS3RSSSSSS 22 QURESHI, SOPHINA 17 BS 39.88
18 KNOWLES, RICHARD 13 SW 46.41 ____ : Event 23 Boys 15-18 50 Back : 23 PRESS, RACHEL 15 SwW 39.97
19 LAUGHTON, KARL 13 GM 46.54 _ : League: 26.04 John Samotyj, Eichler 07/99: 24 BENNETT, JANETTE 16 LW 40.48
20 FRY, DAVID 13 sw 56X ¢ : 25 ALEXANDER, J. 15 GM 43.81 ____
RK  Name Age Team Seed Time

Event 22 Girls 13-14 50 Back 1 DUNNAM, JEFF 16 LW 27.20 __ : Event 25 Boys 6 & U 25 Breast
League: 29.81 Karen Snyder, Eichler 07/94: 2 VANDERPLAS, BEN 16 E 27.40 _ : League: 22.50 Todd Walsh, Brookside 07/7
3 VANDERPLAS, J. 18 E 2755} .

RK  Name Age Team Seed Time 4 CHEW, CHRIS 16 CH 28.91 __: RK Name Age Team Seed Time

------------------------------------------ 5 SCHNEIDER, BOBBY 15 CH SN . & Seesemssewmtecmem e e
1 GRUTER, ASHLEY 13 E 30.77 6 WESTGATE, ADAM 16 LW 28.99 1 HINSHAW, ADAM 6 BS 22.91 - -
2 ARMOUR, ABRA 14 LW 30.81 ___ 7 ARRUDA, CHRIS le LW 29.64 2 KENTER, GREGORY 6 SW 27.09
3 LEY, NICOLE 14 CH 31.40 8 OSBORNE, JAMES 18 LW 30LTE 3 NARUNS, NICHOLAS & CH 27.1S _____
4 WOLFROM, KATIE 14 E 31.98 _ 9 OKADA, RYAN 15 LW 30.78 4 OPATRNY, MATTHEW & BS 30.31
S JOHNSON, E. 14 GM 33..66 - 10 HORSTMEYER, R. 15 E 31.4% 5 MECCHI, RYAN 6 BS 31.44 _
6 EULER, JENNIFER 14 BS 34.52 11 BARTHOLOMEUSZ, G 16 GM 31.65 & GLIEVER, RYAN 6 SW 32097 _____
7 DEBARR, KELLY 13 sSwW 34.86 _ 12 FISCHER-COLBRIE, 15 LW 33.33 7 CAMBURN, DANIEL 6 LW 33.90
8 WEBSTER, B. 13 GM 3503 - 13 GADD, BRENDON 17 BS 36.05 8 BLANCHETTE, PAUL 6 GM 34.21
9 LEE, JULIA 14 E 35248 - - 14 CORTEZ, THADDEUS 17 LW 36.77 9 DEIRLEIN, N. 6 GM 36.16
10 LOW, BETH 13 E 35.96- 15 MCCARTHY, RYAN 17 LW 37.00 __ : 10 ZARRIN, DAVID 5 BS 36.32
11 VIGGIANC, C. 14 E 36.000.__ . 16 GRINGERI, CHIP 16 SW 41.00 _ : 1} FORD, TAYLOR 5 BS 38.80 _




Sacred Heart

Prep School
Junipero Serra Swim League Championships 2000

Psych Sheets for Timed Finals

Meet Manager Pg 7

12 JAECKEL, MATTHEW & LW 39.41 _ 6 QUANRUD, GUY 8 SW 25.00 20 DAVIS, ELEANCR 7 BS 2623,
13 LAZZARINI, REID 5 LW 40.58 7 CONSTANT, A. 8 CH 26.00 21 OOSTERHOUSE, L. 8 BS 26.38'
14 HARSH, JAMES 5 LW 42.00 8 FODOR, LUCAS 7E 26.04 22 CROTTY, EMILY 8 BS 26.64
15 MILLER, QUINN S E 48.74 9 DEAN, BRYAN 8 SW 26.44 23 GRICHUHIN, M. 8 BS 74 B B
16 LOW, MICHAEL S LW 50.11 ____ 10 KRATS, ANDREW 8 SW 26.86 24 SCHROEDER, J. 8 E 27.34 _
17 GIBSON, C. € LW 53.03 _ 11 EL-DANASOURI, N. &8 GM 27.22 25 MILLER, MICHAELA 7 CH 27.47 ____
18 BEYDA, JOEY 6 CH $9.40 ____- 12 CALA, DOMONIC 8 GM 28.89 26 ASTURIAS, ALICIA 8 BS 27.49
19 PICKARD, MAX 6 SW 1:06.97 13 KLECKNER, JOHN 8 BS 29.12 27 GERTRIDGE, LISA 8 E 27.97
20 GADD, JOEY 5 BS 1075589 = 14 FURSTINGER, D. 8 sw 29.49 28 MORA, JACLYN 8 BS 28.12
15 MANDELL, DAVID 7 BS 31.32 29 KNYSH, SARA 8 BS 29.12
—=======cz=s=ssssss======================== 16 RIES, CHRISTCPHE 7 BS 31.63 30 DOUGLASS, S. 8 BS 29.18
Event 26 Girls 6 & U 25 Breast 17 ANKER, JONATHON 8 E 31.67 31 FRY, AMY 7 SW 29.99
League: 22.65 Beth Breitenbach, 07/82 18 OCORLEY, CHRIS 8 LW 32.19 32 STERN, SUZANNE 7 CH 30.00
19 CHUANG, TIMOTHY 7 CH 32.34 33 JAECKEL, SARAH 8 LW 30.66 __
RK Name Age Team Seed Time 20 ZEIF, SAM 7 GM 33.50 34 SQUIRE, MELISSA 7 E 3%:3%:
------------------------------------------ 21 ADAMIAK, DAVID g SW 34.22 35 MARSH, KATIE 8 BS 31340 - -
1 PAULOFF, KRISTA € BS 28.65 22 LOYOLA, NICHOLAS 7 GM 34.5¢6 36 VOLPE, CATHERINE 7 GM 5 B ¢ ST
2 VASQUEZ, G. € SW 29.28 _ 23 REHKEMPER, KYLE 8 BS 34.98 37 VALLONE, YING 7 E 3184 -
3 LEE, KATHARINE 6 LW 30.38 24 SAKAI, JACK 8 GM 35.84 38 CRIMI, CAROLYN 7 SW 3204
4 LEY, GABRIELLA S CH 33.91 25 HOYT, BRYAN 7 E 36.15 39 RAYMAKERS, SONYA 8 E A2 .
5 RUBIN, ALLISON 6 E 34.35 _ 26 MILLER, KEVIN 7 36.18 40 CHIN, LAURA 8 BS 3238 . .
6 RACZKOWSKI, EMMA 6 CH 34.85 _ 27 HEHIR, ALEX 8 SwW 36.66 41 MONTEVERDE, C. 7 BS 32.56°
7 SCHMIDT, A. 5 SW 38.28 28 LOCKNER, CHARLES 7 E 38.51 42 ZARRIN, HALEY 8 BS 32.69
8 KELLINGER, KIRA 6 BS 38.48 29 CYR, MICHAEL 8 LW 38.89 43 KANE, MAGGIE 7 BS 33.00
9 MACDONALD, M. 6 E 39.08 _ 30 LEUNG, ANDREW 8 GM NT 44 MEHAFFEY, C. 8 BS 35.19
10 BARSANTI, T. 6 SW 39:4%:= - § : 45 DESTIN, SARAH 8 BS 37.37
11 HARKEY, CANDACE 6 BS 40.56 _ @ sss=s=s=======s=ssssssss==ssssss=ssassssss 46 CHAPMAN, G. 7E 38.28
12 KNYSH, ALISON 5 BS 2056 - Event 28 Girls 7-8 25 Breast : 47 LANIER, ERIN 7 SW 40.77
13 STOUFFER, M. 6 CH 42.18 _ League: 19.15 Suzy Nicoletti, Saratoga Wo: 48 GORDON, SHOSHANA 7 53.71
14 BUCHNER, ERIN S SW 43.12... ¢ : 49 FITZMORRIS, P. 8 1:06.21 _
15 TEMPLE, MEIKO 6 E S0.44 _ RK Name Age Team Seed Time : 50 GORDON, RACHEL b 4 1:16.21 _
16 ALBERT, ISABELE 6 SW 5268 - 3 e S S S e e n e T SRS E s A : 51 EMERY-SPHAR, K. 7 GM NT
17 DENEFFE, AUDREY S oM $3.92 1 LEE, MORGAN 8 LW 19.67 _____
18 SMITH, MONICA S CH 56 S@ e e 2 OPATRNY, LAUREN 8 BS 20.84 ===zsmssss=====s==s=====sssssss===sS======
19 MILTON, KENDALL € BS 56.84 3 LAFORGE, KRISTIN 8 SW 21.59 Event 29 Boys 9-10 25 Breast
20 PERSSON, HEATHER S E 57.83 _ 4 ROBINSON, C. 8 LW 22.03 League: 17.65 Nick Guidoux, Greenmeadow
21 NICHOLS HILL, E. S GM 1:03.90 S CONSTANTINE, K. 8 BS 22.87
22 KENTER, MARGOT 4 SW 1:35.80 __ 6 REGALDO, A. 8 E 23.81 RK Name Age Team Seed Time
23 BEYDA, RACHEL 5 CH NT 7 FRANCIS, ALEXA 7 BS 4 18 I X L XL R L LY Ll ot ot habettalode b b ke et
8 FLEMING, SHANNON 8 SW 2%.34 - 1 LEY, DAVID 10 CH 1749
S BALINT, LAURA 8 GM 24.44 2 BUCHNER, KEITH 10 SwW 18.27
Event 27 Boys 7-8 25 Breast : 10 YOUNG, MADISON 7 SW 24.80 3 LAFORGE, JUSTIN 10 SW 19.72
League: 19.18 Brett Heath, Saratoga Woods: 11 MURRAY, E. 7 BS 25.19 4 HINSHAW, BEN 9 BS 19.88 __
12 MARCINIK, ANGELA 8 GM 25.22 _ 5 MURRAY, BRAD 9 BS 20.21
RK  Name Age Team Seed Time : 13 FROUD, JULIA 8 GM 25.60 6 HAGMANN, IAN 10 E 20.28
------------------------------------------ 14 LEY, SANDRA 7 CH 25.60 _ 7 MARSHALL, ALEX 9 CH 20.44
1 HIGGINS, MARK 8 208965, 15 MORRISON, SARAH 8 LW 25.66 _ 8 ARMSTRONG, BRIAN 10 LW 20.58 _
2 WILSON, BEN -} 22.05 16 DEIRLEIN, NINA 8 GM 25.97 $ MILLER, JACKSON S CH 20.72
3 JOHNSON, AARON 8 GM 23.11 _ : 17 RILEY, RACHEL 7 BS 26.00 __ = 10 DORAN, SEAN 9 SW 21.44 _
4 CONSTANT, DREW 8 CH 23.31 _ : 18 CLARK, EMILY 8 BS 26.01 11 TAYLOR, MATTHEW 10 SW 21.65 _
5 EL-DANASOURI, H. 8 GM 24.25 19 MARSH, CLAIRE 8 BS 26.14 12 WALKUP, MATTHEW 10 GM 21.82 _
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13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

DAW, COLIN
VINNICOMBE, P.
HOGIN, JASON
KROENUNG, MARK
O'DWYER, ANDREW
WAUGH, JORDAN
HORILLO, M.
LONICH, ANDREW
FORNEY, MICHAEL
FRANCIS, ANDREW
BRAGGIN, GREGORY
SCOTT, ANDY
WHITEHILL, M.
CHUANG, MICHAEL
DIEHKL, PATRICK
BAKEWELL, DANIEL
VANTRESS, DAVID
BLANCHETTE, JOHN
RUBIN, ZACHARY
BATES, STEVEN
LIBBY, GLENN
STOUFFER, KYLE
VANTRESS, TIM
SHERBURNE, FRED

BRODBECK, M.

LIBBY, JAY

ECKSTEIN, ALEX
MALLORY, JAMES
ECKSTEIN, MAX

S Sw

10

10

9

10

10

Lw

SW

g2

Lw
SW

BS
Lw
BS

2 2

BS
LW
SW
GM

gagn"

SW
BS
GM

g¢gg

GM

21.89
22.08
22.99
23.01
23.15
23.35
23.41
23.44
23.78
23.82
24.47
24.50
24.57
24.90
25.04
25.06
25.53
26.64
26.84
27.17
27.72
29.55
31.14
31.22
32.41
33.21
36.69

Event 30 Girls 9-10 25 Breast

League:

15.97 Julia-Lippe Klein, Eichler

Age Team Seed Time

(V- R R T L B T N

O e e
M oe W N 2 O

JAECKEL, KRISTY
OKADA, LAUREN
VIGGIANO, EMILY
HEIDEMAN, DORA
JEFFERSON, LAURA
HAUSER, NEVA
ELLIS, SARA
DENNERLINE, K.
HALLSTED, K.
SCHIESSLER, D.
MENON, SITA
SANG, KASHA
CONNELL, AMY
CASAVANT, ELLEN
DAVIES, MORGAN

10

GM
SW
BS

10 E

10
10
10

10

LW

LW
CH
GM

Psych Sheets for Timed Finals

17
18
19
20

s 21
s 22
& 23

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

;44

45
46
47

Event 31 Boys 11-12 50 Breast

League: 32.12 Andrew Nelson,

0w @ U e W N

[
o

11

[
N

PALAMIDESSI, S. 9 SW
VASQUEZ, MARLENA 9 SW
DELAGIRONDARC, C 10 CH
WEBER, CELESTE 10 sSw
MEADOWS, J. 10 LW
KLECKNER, K. 10 BS
EPSTEIN, HANNAH GM
VOLPE, MARIE 9 GM
FISH, EMMA 10 Bs
HOYT, ARIANA 10 E
DAVIS, EMILY 10 BS
REHKEMPER, A. 10 BS
HARSH, VANESSA 9 LW
NORDMAN, SARAH 9 E
CORYELL, J. 10 Lw
PORT, CATHERYN 9 E
ZARRIN, SARAH 9 BS
DEIERLEIN, KATIE 10 GM
MANDELL, MEGAN 9 BS
BUDAK, ALANA 9
HART, LAUREN 9 E
DENEFFE, HOLLY 9 GM
CYR, MEGAN 10 LW
KILLEBREW, S. 9 BS
ALONIS, AMELIA 9
MILLER, KAILY 9
RUBIN, CHLOE 9
MARINERO, EILA 9 SW
CLABEAUX, KATIE 9 BS
RACZKOWSKI, C. 9 CH
BRODBECK, C. 9 GM
GIBBONS, EMILY 9 GM

ROBINSON, SCOTT
GRIGGS, AUSTIN
STEPANOV, M.
GOLDSTEIN, D.
WONG, DAVID
HORSTMEYER, G.
LEONARD, KEVIN

JOHNSON, MATTHEW

CASAVANT, BEN
LERMAN, GRIFFIN
DEAN, MICHAEL

Age Team Seed Time

12
12
12
11
11
12
12
11
12
12
11

JOHNSON, BRANDON 11

CH

2 8

BS
sw

22.
22.
22.
22.
22.
22.
23.
23,
23.
23,
23.
23.
24.
24.
24.
24.
25.
25.
25.
25.
26.
26.
26.

27.
27.
27.
28.

30

30.
32.
33.

Greenmeadow

10
19
31
41
44
56
0e
086
16
17
81
88
36
75
84
84
41
63
75
88
20
38
49
.81
19
53
55
72
.09
40
35
59

Meet Manager Pg

RIDDER, STEPHEN 12
CONSTANT, TRAVIS 12
CHU, ALEX 12
CHAUNG, BRANDON 12
BLAKKAN, CORDELL 12
FISCHER-COLBRIE, 12
WONG, SPENCER 12
WONG, ALEXANDER 12
MCEACHRON, A. 12
GRINGERI, BEN 11
RYAN, JIM 11
FRY, BRADLEY 11
LUTHMAN, KYLE 11
OKADA, KYLE 12
DAVIS, JACKSON 11
MCCULLOCH, IAN 11
MORRILL, PAUL 11
REGALDO, KEVIN 11
GORDON, BOBBY 11

Girls 11-12 50 Breast

31.89 Suzy Nicoletti, Saratoga W

Age Team Seed Time

Event 32

League:

RK Name
1 EISENBERG, KELLY 11
2 ARMOUR, LAINE 12
3 VINNIVOMBE, L. 12
4 VOLPE, COLLEEN 12
S STOUFFER, M. 12
6 CAMBURN, M. 2 b 3
7 VANHOCESEN, A. 12
8 SCHMIDT, KELLY 11
S FUNG, MEGAN 11
10 NORDMAN, RACHEL 12
11 MCGAFFIGAN, M. 11
12 GROSSO, JULIANNE 11
13 LEEMHUIS, MOLLY 12
17 CRYSTAL, MOLLY 12
18 EVASHENK, SARAH 11
19 WHITEHILL, C. 11
20 MARSHALL, A. 12
21 CALA, BRIANNA 11
22 EADSTON, LAURA 11
23 VILLAMIL, KATIE 11
24 MCGRAIN, KAITLIN 11
25 KNOWLES, MEGAN 12

LW

n v m nw o
® = gzmggg

meeareREDE

SW
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2000

26 VINNICOMBE, C. 11 LW 45.75 =s==================s==s=zzzzzESsssS=======
27 GRIMES, KAITLYN 11 LW 46.03 _ : Event 34 Girls 13-14 50 Breast Event 35 Boys 15-18 50 Breast
28 GAYDOS, DIANE 12 CH 46.28 _ League: 32.70 Julia-Lippe-Klein, Eichler League: 28.40 Rich Cruzen, Laurelwoed 07
29 WITTE, LIZ 11 SW 46.35 _
30 NYSTROM, AMANDA 11 BS 46.46 _ RK Name Age Team Seed Time RK Name Age Team Seed Time
31 MUNJAL, SARAH 11 sw 46.9% Aresssessesfisiieatiodsen SR TImn o s e e § FeRr s Sisndtnanassssasrasisatrmy semmntas
32 HAKUTA, SACHIKO 11 E 46.94 1 LIPPE-KLEIN, J. 14 E 33.74 1 LERMAN, JUSTIN 15 BS 31.71
33 GRELLI, KIM 11 CH 47.75 2 ARMOUR, ABRA 14 LW 36.99 _ 2 FISCHER-COLBRIE, 15 LW 31.84 _
34 LECKIE, SUSAN 11 SW 47.92 3 GOLDSTEIN, JULIA 14 E 37.02 3 RUBINSTEIN, MATT 16 E 32.15 __
35 HODGE, CHELSEA 12 E 48.03 _ 4 CORTEZ, MIRIAM 14 LW 37.49 __ 4 WESTGATE, ADAM 16 LW 32.51
36 SILVERSTEIN, R. 12 SW 48.97 5 BRAGGIN, J. 13 1w 37.52 __ 5 HORSTMEYER, R. 15 E 32.97
37 SCHNEIDER, MANDY 12 CH 49,13 _ 6 HOGIN, JESSIE 13 CH 37.78 6 GEIST, CHARLES 17 GM 33312
38 YEN, BECKY 11 CH 49.60 __ 7 KRASTS, JESIKA 14 SW 37.91 7 ROBINSON, COLE 15 LW 33.17 __ __
39 WERTZLER, K. 11 GM 49.62 __ 8 BRANZ, NAOMI 14 GM 38.14 8 VANHOESEN, GREG 15 BS 33.%6 __
40 JAECKEL, LAUREN 12 LW 50.28 __ 9 VILLAMIL, S. 13 SW 38.18 _ S CORTEZ, THADDEUS 17 LW 34.09
41 CLABEAUX, SARAH 11 BS 52.03 ___ 10 RUNINSTEIN, J. 14 E 39.09 10 VANDERWILT, MATT 15 GM 34.53
42 GIBBONS, PAIGE 11 GM 52.07 ___ 11 GOUREVITCH, S. 13 GM 3%.2Yy 11 CASELLINI, JESSE 16 LW 34.56
43 SCHICKLI, EMILY 11 E 52.09 _ 12 RUBINSTEIN, 14 B 39.37 12 FREITAS, NATHAN 18 LW 35.66
44 GILMAN, EMMA 11 E 54.66 _ 13 SILVERSTEIN, H. 14 SW 39.38 13 BARTHOLOMEUSZ, G 16 GM 36.44
45 VASQUEZ, CLAUDIA 11 GM 54.75 14 LAUGHTON, A. 14 GM 39.47 _ 14 INCE, GARRETT 16 CH 37.28
15 EISENBERG, JULIE 13 BS 40.16 _ 15 GADD, BRENDON 17 BS 39.30
16 EASTON, S. 14 E 40.25 _ 16 MCCARTHY, RYAN 17 1w 40.61 _
Event 33 Boys 13-14 50 Breast 17 VIGGIANC, C. 14 E 40.36 _ 17 CHEW, CHRIS 16 CH 44.50 _
League: 30.27 Andrew Nelson, Greenmeadow 18 RIDDER, JENNIFER 13 SW 40.70 _ 18 TSUI, ANDREW 16 CH NT _
19 ARRUDA, JENNA 13 1w 41.20
RK Name Age Team Seed Time 20 BAKEWELL, K. 14 LW 41.368 ======sssssssEssss======================
------------- R ittt Ll 21 SCHIESSLER, J. 14 E 41.40 Event 36 Girls 15-18 50 Breast
1 STEPANOV, PETER 14 GM 34,87 .. - 22 LEUNG, SAMANTHA 13 GM 41.49 Spensor: Flatley Family
2 BARCKLAY, SHANE 13 CH 3470 . 23 BAKEWELL, LAURA 13 LW 42.72 League: 32.69 Katie Williams,Cupertino #
3 WONG, JONATHAN 14 CH 34,71 _ - 24 SANG, KATIE 13 CH 42.82
4 MENON, SIDDHARTH 14 GM 35,807 .. 25 HAGMAN, ANNELISE 13 E 43.00 RK Name Age Team Seed Time
5 HUCK, DAVID i4 E 36.63 __ 26 MEADOWS, KELLY 13 LW FI70F R ERSSSsesessesesuss s ams -
6 TSUI, KEVIN 14 CH T.27 27 BLOCK, THERESA 14 LW 45.10 1 WILSON, ERICA 15 GM 33.72 B
7 BLAKKAN, BRENTT 14 CH 38.87 28 CROTTY, LAURA 14 BS 45.23 2 YOSHIDA, SEDONIA 18 LW 34.28
8 SCHICKLI, ERIC 14 E 38.9% .. - 29 SCHLEMMER, J. 13 CH 45.34 _ 3 ROBERTSON, €. 18 SW 35.37
9 YEN, PAUL 13 CH 40.30 . 30 MARQUISE, M. 14 LW 46.20 _ 4 FLATLEY, M. 17 SW o
10 PALAMIDESSI, S. 13 SW 40.55 31 GILMAN, RACHEL 14 E 46.47 _ S BLAKKAN, KRISTI 18 CH 36.47 -
11 DERICO, B.J. 14 LW 42.19 . - 32 CLAYTON, KATIE 13 SW 47.82 _ 6 KOEN, CLAIRE 15 BS
12 KOEN, WILL 13 BS £2.43 . - 33 HOYT, ALISON 13 E 48.80 _ 7 BRANZ, TOBY 16 GM -
13 BENNETT, DANID 13 CH 42531 . 34 DESIMONE, MADDY 14 BS 49.28 _ 8 BRANZ, HEIDI 18 GM 37.8
14 QURESHI, AKEEL 14 BS 43.8¢ - 35 SCHLEMMER, A. 13 CH 51.06 _ S PRESS, RACHEL 15 SW 38 .9
15 WITTE, CHRIS 14 SW 44.44 36 GUDMUDSON, ERICA 13 CH §5.11 10 COOK, KAREN 15 LW 3B 93
16 JEFFERSON, ROB 13 GM 45.42 11 BLOCK, MARY 17 LW 39.21
17 GUNDERSON, MATT 13 CH 46.11 _ 12 CRUIKSHANK, H. 15 BE €18
18 FRY, DAVID 13 SW 58,62 - 13 COOK, AMY 15 1w 40,17
19 LAUGHTON, KARL 13 GM N o 14 BLAKKAN, LINDI 16 CH 41
15 MCCARTHY, K. i5 LW 41 3
16 STOUFFER, C. 15 CH 1
17 QURESHI, SOPHINA 17 RS 42,15
18 QURESHI, SAIGA 17 BS G244

MELVIN, MEKENNA
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‘0 BLOCK, DIANE 16 LW 43.84
1 LOCKNER, C. 16 E 44.37
2 CASSERES, HANA 15 GM 44.62
3 BENNETT, JANETTE 16 LW 45.66

'ent 37 Boys 6 & U 25 Free
:ague: 15.92 Johnny Hessler, Laurelwood
K Name Age Team Seed Time

1 HINSHAW, ADAM 6 BS 16.82
2 NARUNS, NICHOLAS 6 CH 18.41 _
3 MPRKWITH, QUINN 6 BS 20.44 _
4 RILEY, ALEX s BS 22.11
5 CAMBURN, DANIEL 6 LW 24.20 _
6 KENTER, GREGORY 6 SW 26.56 _ _
7 OPATRNY, MATTHEW 6 BS 27.72
8 CONROY, BRANDON 5 CH 28.48
9 MECCHI, RYAN 6 BS 28.56
0 BLANCHETTE, PAUL 6 GM 30.63
1 ZARRIN, DAVID s BS 30.83 _
2 BEYDA, JOEY 6 CH 31.22
3 LOW, MICHAEL 5 LW 32.28 _
4 JAECKEL, MATTHEW 6 LW 33.36 _
5 GLIEVER, RYAN 6 SW 34.04
6 HARSH, JAMES s LW 34.47
7 LAZZARINI, REID S LW 34.62 _
8 DEIRLEIN, N. 6 GM 34.56
9 SHEMWELL, SAM 6 LW 34.69
0 FORD, TAYLOR 5 BS 35.87
il GADD, JOEY 5 BS 37.40
‘2 HUBBARD, NATHAN 6 E 38.86 _
3 LOOS, GARRETT 5 SW 40.18 _
4 PICKARD, MAX 6 SW 42.14
'5 ALBERT, COLIN 4 SW 49.45 _
€ DONAHUE, RYAN 5 LW 58.49
7 JEWELL, MATTHEW 4 SW 1:08.33
8 GIBSON, C. 6 LW NT

ent 38 Girls 6 & U 25 Free

ague: 18.08 Beth Breitenbach, Brookside:
K Name Age Team Seed Time

1 VASQUEZ, G. 6 SW 23.84

2 FONG, STEPHANIE 6 SW 24.15

3 LEE, KATHARINE 6 LW 24.20

4 RUBIN, ALLISON 6 E 25.22

S OSTERHOUSE, H. 6 BS 25.24

o 9 O

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
2€
27
28
29

STOUFFER, M.
LEY, GABRIELLA
MACDONALD, M.
SCHMIDT, A.
RACZKOWSKI, EMMA
HIGGINS, EVE
KELLINGER, KIRA
SCOTT, ALEXANDRA
CHUANG, MELISSA
KNYSH, ALISON
BUCHTERKIRCHEN,
ALBERT, ISABELE
HARKEY, CANDACE
RIES, ANGELA
BUCHNER, ERIN
DENEFFE, AUDREY
SMITH, MONICA
MILTON, KENDALL
BARSANTI, T.
NICHOLS KILL, E.
DEAN, JESSICA
PERSSON, HEATHER
KENTER, MARGOT
BEYDA, RACHEL

g aa

o]

Event 39 Boys 7-8 25 Free
13.90 Mark Taliaferro,

League:

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

HIGGINS, MARK
WILSON, BEN
JOHNSON, ARRON
SINZIG, NiCHOLAS
EL-DANASOURI, H.
CONSTANT, A.
DELAGIRONDARC, M
SECKINGER, J.
CONSTANT, DREW
RASTI, RYAN
POLINI, DANIEL
BUCHTERKIRCHEN,
REHKEMPER, KYLE
RIES, CHRISTOPHE
KRATS, ANDREW
DEAN, BRYAN
BITTER, KEVIN
HORILLO, JORDAN
QUANRUD, GUY
CALA, DOMONIC

W @ < ~ ™ O N o N ® ) M m ™ ® M N o o ™

Team Seed Time

Greenmeado:

21 MCPARTLAN, DAVID 7 SW 23.74 - -
22 COX, JONATHAN 7 SW 2375 - -
23 EL-DANASOURI, N. 8 GM 23.9% - - -
24 MILAQNI, DOUGLAS 7 EW 24.26
25 MANDELL, DAVID 7 BS 24.40
26 KLECKNER, JOHN 8 BS 24.89: - - -
27 ADAMIAK, DAVID 8 SW 249
28 SAKAI, JACK 8 GM 2576 .- -
25 FURSTINGER, D. 8 SW 28Tl
30 BENNETT, STEPHEN 7 CH 2647 -
31 HEHIR, ALEX 8 SW o] YL
32 GRIMES, C. 7 LW 27:6Y: .- -
33 MILLER, KEVIN 7 E 27:89:-. -
34 BICKEL, IAN 7 SW 28:38°- -
35 ZEIF, SAM 7 GM 28.89%. -
36 LEUNG, ANDREW 8 GM 28590 - -
37 CORLEY, CHRIS 8 LW 28.99. .
38 LONICH, KYAN 7 SW 292} -
39 LOYOLA, NICHOLAS 7 GM 29690~ -
40 LOOS, GUNNER 7 SW 3002 -
41 CHUANG, TIMCTHY 7 CH 30,167 -
42 HOYT, BRYAN 7E 3178
43 ANKER, JONATHON 8 31.84
44 LOCKNER, CHARLES 7 E L% R K
45 CYR, MICHAEL 8 LW 32.85.
46 NAJEEB, SAHIL 8 SW 317.34

sssszsssssssss=ss===========ssssezmsmsss=s==
Event 40 Girls 7-8 25 Free
League: 13.96 Julia-Lippe Klein, Eichler

RK Name Age Team Seed Time

1 OPATRNY, LAUREN 8 BS 16.92 _
2 CHANEY, SARAH e LW 17.03
3 COOK, CHRISTINE 8 LW 17.24
4 LAFORGE, KRISTIN 8 SW 17.52 _
S REGALDO, A. 8 E 17.61 _
6 ROBINSON, C. 8 LW 17.67
7 BALINT, LAURA 8 GM 17.%4
8 SMITH, OLIVIA 7 CH 18.06 __
9 FRANCIS, ALEXA 7 BS 18.15
10 CONSTANTINE, K. 8 BS 18.63 _
11 SUMMERS, KATHRYN 8 LW 18.74
12 LEY, SANDRA 7 CH 18.81 _
13 DIEHL, CAROLINE 7 BS 18.30 _
14 FLEMING, SHANNON & SW 19.10 _
15 MORA, JACLYN g BS 19.46 _
16 CLARK, EMILY = B8 19.47
17 VANTRESS, JULIS & SW 19.54 _
18 MURRAY, E. 7 BS 19.79

ENSS am & QS

“_ vy
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19 MORRISON, SARAH 8 LW 19.91 _ : =======ss=ssssSsSSss=ssssSSssSsssSssssssssssss 0 46 FINCH, CHRIS 9 CH 58.85
20 MARCINIK, ANGELA 8 GM 19.97 ___ : Event 41 Boys 9-10 50 Free : 47 VANTRESS, TIM 10 SW 59.81 __
21 CALDERONI, ERIN 7 BS 20.02 _ : League: 28.00 Mark mTaliaferro, Greenmead: 48 LIBBY, JAY 9 CH L5000 .
22 OOSTERHOUSE, L. 8 BS 20.22 ___ - : 49 CHUANG, MICHAEL 9 CH 1:02.40
23 MARSH, CLAIRE 8 BS 20.33 _ : RK Name Age Team Seed Time : 50 MALLORY, JAMES 10 GM 110529 -
24 HALLSTED, K. 7E FONAE . § SRS SR e S e e SR e e TR
25 YOUNG, MADISON 7 SW 20.47 1 LEY, DAVID 10 CH 29.34 _ : =====ss=assssssssss=ss=sssssssssssssssssss
26 COWHERD, DAKOTA 8 BS 20.50 2 HINSHAW, RYAN 10 BS 30.72 ____ : Event 42 Girls 9-10 50 Free
27 FROUD, JULIA 8 GM 20.57 3 REID, CARL 10 GM 32.21 _____ : League: 27.47 Suzy Nicoletti, Saratoga W
28 RAYMAKERS, SONYA B8 E 20.90 _ 4 LAFORGE, JUSTIN 10 SW 33,07 -
29 FORNEY, VANESSA 7 CH 20.94 5 TAYLOR, MATTHEW 10 SW 3337 ..+ KK Name Age Team Seed Time
30 LAKE, ALI 8 GM 20.98 6 CASAVANT, ERIC 9 CH < R I i i
31 JEWELL, ELLEN 7 SW 21.07 7 MILLER, JACKSON 9 CH 33.92.. 1 JAECKEL, KRISTY 10 LW 31.38
32 JAECKEL, SARAH g Lw 21.12 8 DERICO, BRYAN 10 LW 3430 .. 2 KEARNEY, C. 10 sw 32.85
33 DEIRLEIN, NINA g8 GM 21.19 = 9 BUCHNER, KEITH 10 SW 34.59 3 JEFFERSON, LAURA 10 GM 33.44
34 SAKAI, ANNA ROSE 8 GM 21.47 __ : 10 CHU, JASON S E 35.06 4 VIGGIANO, EMILY 10 E 33.47
35 DUCOTE, LAUREN 8 SW 21.50 __ : 11 MARSHALL, ALEX 9 CH 35.62 S DENNERLINE, K. 10 BS 33.83
36 DRAKE, OLIVIA 7 LW 21.55 _ : 12 WAUGH, JORDAN 10 GM 36.10 _ € FISCHER-COLBRIE, 9 LW 33.94 ___ -
37 RILEY, RACHEL 7 BS 21.61 ___ : 13 O'DWYER, ANDREW 10 CH 36.57 7 OKADA, LAUREN 10 LW 34.19
38 REID, JOANNE 7 GM 21.65 ___ : 14 DORAN, SEAN 9 SW 37.02 8 HEIDEMAN, DORA 10 E 34.41
39 STERN, SUZANNE 7 CH 21.78 ___ : 15 ARMSTRONG, BRIAN 10 LW 37.12 9 HEINISCH, ERICA 9 SW 3465 .-
40 ASTURIAS, ALICIA 8 BS 21.84 _ : 16 KROENUNG, MARK 10 SW 37.15 ___: 10 HAUSER, NEVA 10 GM 34.76 .
41 CHAPMAN, G. 7E 22.25 ___ : 17 FLEMING, MICHAEL 10 SW 37.19 ____: 11 SCHIESSLER, D. 10 E 34.88
42 MONTEVERDE, C. 7 BS 22.44 ____ : 18 HAGMANN, IAN 10 E 37.46 ____ : 12 DAVIES, MORGAN 10 GM 35.32 ___ .
43 GIBSON, MALIA B LW 22.72 ___ : 19 CONROY, DANIEL 9 CH 37.81 _____: 13 MENON, PALLARI 10 GM 35.83
44 FRY, AMY 7 SW 22.72 _____ : 20 VINNICOMBE, P. g LW 37.83 _ : 14 CONNELL, AMY 10 LW 36.16
4S GERTRIDGE, LISA 8 E 22.84 ___ : 21 DIEHL, PATRICK 10 BS 37.97 __ : 15 PECK, ELLEN 10 E 36.29
46 KNYSH, SARA 8 BS 23.07 __ : 22 DAW, COLIN 9 SW 38.69 __ : 16 NARUNS, NATALIE 9 CH 37.78
47 DAVIS, ELEANOR 7 BS 23.16 _____ : 23 WALKUP, MATTHEW 10 GM 38.81 _____: 17 VOLPE, MARIE 9 GM 37.91
48 ZARRIN, HALEY 8 BS 23.21 __ : 24 MURRAY, BRAD S BS 39.07 __ : 18 BAYLY, LAUREN 9 BS 38.10
49 DOUGLASS, S. g€ BS 23.35 __ : 25 NYSTROM, C. 9 BS 39.47 _ : 19 ELLIS, SARA 10 sW 38.18
50 HARKIN, HANNAH 7 SW 23.56 ____ : 26 BRAGGIN, GREGORY 10 LW 40.02 __ : 20 KLECKNER, K. 10 BS 38.19 _
51 MARSH, KATIE 8 BS 23.72 ____ : 27 MCPARTLAN, PETER 9 SW 40.10 _ : 21 CORYELL, J. 10 LW 38.31
52 EMERY-SPHAR, K. 7 GM 24.50 __: 28 HOGIN, JASON 10 CH 40.40 _ : 22 HALLSTED, K. 9 E 38.38 _
53 SQUIRE, MELISSA 7E 24.54 ___ : 29 RUBIN, ZACHARY 10 E 40.77 __: 23 SANG, KASHA 10 CH 38.50
54 KNOWLES, MADISON 8 SW 24.78 _____ : 30 FRANCIS, ANDREW 9 BS 41.36 _ 24 LANIER, KATIE 10 SW 38.61
55 SCHROEDER, J. 8 E 25.19 ___ : 31 SHERBURNE, FRED 9 BS 42.02 25 DRYSDALE, EMMA 9 CH 38.67
56 GRICHUHIN, M. 8 BS 25.63 __ : 32 BATES, STEVEN 9 BS 42.27 26 DAVIS, EMILY 10 BS 39.00: -
57 KANE, MAGGIE 7 BS 25.97 ___ : 33 VANTRESS, DAVID 10 SW 42.90 27 MARKWITH, SARA 9 BS 39.28. .
58 VOLPE, CATHERINE 7 GM 26.49 _ : 34 STOUFFER, KYLE 9 CH 43.14 _: 28 CANNON, MARIAH 9 E 3968 — -
59 CAPAVILLA, G. 7 SW 26.87 ___ : 35 THOREN, SCOTT 9 BS 44.68 ____: 29 BRAZELTON, S. 9 LW 39.9%.
60 CHIN, LAURA 8 BS 27.02 _____ : 36 CROLL, ROBERT 10 CH 45.32 __ : 30 NGUYEN, CHAU S CH 40.32
61 LANIER, ERIN 7 SW 28.05 _ = 37 WHITEHILL, M. 9 CH 45.54 __: 31 WEBER, CELESTE 10 sw 40.64
62 MEHAFFEY, C. 8 BS 30.23 __ : 38 MCKINLAY, COLIN 10 CH 45.70 __ : 32 EPSTEIN, HANNAH 9 GM 41.09 _
63 CRIMI, CAROLYN 7 SW 31.40 _ : 39 BLANCHETTE, JOHN 3 GM 45.74 __ : 33 GRUTER, MEGAN 9 E AT ..
64 GORDON, SHOSHANA 7 33.05 _____ : 40 SCOTT, ANDY S BS 45.92 34 PALAMIDESSI, S. 9 SW 42.47
65 FITZMORRIS, P. 8 35.52 _ : 41 LIBBY, GLENN 10 CH 47.06 __ : 35 DELAGIRONDARC, C 10 CH 42.52 _
66 GORDON, RACHEL 7 38.50 ____ : 42 ECKSTEIN, MAX 9 GM 50.84 __ : 36 CRIMI, KATIE 10 swW 42.77
67 DESTIN, SARAH 8 BS 39.22 ___ : 43 BAKEWELL, DANIEL 3 LW 50.99 _ : 37 PORT, CATHERYN 9 E 42.80 _
44 LONICH, ANDREW 10 SW 53.68 _ : 38 HODGE, CAROLINE 9 E 42.90
45 BRODBECK, M. 10 GM 55.47 : 39 KANE, SARAH 9 BS 43.18



Sacred Heart Prep School
Junipero Serra Swim League Championships 2000

43.
43.
43.
43.
43.
44.
44.
44.
45.
45.
45.
47.
47.
47.
47.
52.
52.
52.
52.
52.
53.
53.
54.
54.
55
58.

29.
30.
30.
30.
30.
30.
30.
31.
31
31.
32.

35
44
49
92
93
34
60
74
27
38
38
02
10
51
57
30
33
65
77
78
00
31
72
93
99
86

41
37

26.00 John Day, Brookside 07/74

Age Team Seed Time

40 FISH, EMMA 10 BS
41 REHKEMPER, A. 10 BS
42 NORDMAN, SARAH 9 E
43 VASQUEZ, MARLENA 9 SW
44 SHEMWELL, CATIE 9 LW
45 COX, JACCQUI 9 SW
46 ALONIS, AMELIA 9 E
47 BERRYESSA, J. 9 SW
48 BUDAK, ALANA 9 E
49 SCHLEMMER, D. 9 CH
50 ZARRIN, SARAH 9 BS
51 HOYT, ARIANA 10 E
52 DEIERLEIN, KATIE 10 GM
53 CYR, MEGAN 10 LW
54 HART, LAUREN 9 E
55 KILLEBREW, S. 9 BS
56 GIBBONS, EMILY 9 GM
57 RACZKOWSKI, C. 9 CH
58 MARINERO, EILA 9 SW
59 ROBINSON, PAIGE S LW
60 CLABEAUX, KATIE 9 BS
61 RUBIN, CHLOE S E
62 BRODBECK, C. 9 GM
63 MANDELL, MEGAN 9 BS
64 MILLER, KAILY S E
65 PIERCE, REBECCA 9 GM
—=ssas=====sssssssssossassssss=ssssssss==s
Event 43 Boys 11-12 50 Free
League:
RK  Name
1 UNDERWOOD, RUSS 12 CH
2 STEPANOV, M. 12 GM
3 CRUIKSHANK, S. 12 BS
4 LEONARD, KEVIN 12 CH
S5 WONG, DAVID 11 CH
6 SINZIG, VIKTOR 11 CH
7 WILSON, ISAAC 11 E
8 REID, GARRETT 12 GM
9 CASAVANT, BEN 12 CH
10 HORSTMEYER, G. 12 E
11 ROBINSON, SCOTT 12 LW
12 DUNNAM, JAMIE 11 LW
13 JOHNSON, MATTHEW 11 GM
14 CHAUNG, BRANDON 12 CH
15 ROBINSON, BRANDT 11 LW
16 FISCHER-COLBRIE, 12 LW
17 JOHNSON, BRANDON 11 GM
18 GOLDSTEIN, D. 11 E

32.

91

Psych Sheets for Timed Finals

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

: 37

38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

LAFORGE, N.
KEARNEY, JIMMY
LUTHMAN, KYLE
CLIMO, TIM
WONG, SPENCER
LERMAN, GRIFFIN
CHU, ALEX

DEAN, MICHAEL
MORA, BOBBY
CONSTANT, N.
MOSS, DANIEL
WHITEHEAD, ADAM
DEBARR, JEFFREY
FRY, BRADLEY
OKADA, KYLE
MCEACHRON, A.
BLAKKAN, CORDELL
RIDDER, STEPHEN
GRINGERI, BEN
RYAN, JIM

WONG, ALEXANDER
MCCULLOCH, IAN
CONSTANT, TRAVIS
QUANRUD, KENT
DAVIS, JACKSON
REGALDO, KEVIN
MORRILL, PAUL
GORDON, BOBBY
CHAPMAN, N.

Event 44
League:

o W g 0 ;e W N

Lo e e
nos W N e

Girls 11-1
26.07 Suzy

MODLIN, SARA
GUNDERSON, JENNA
LEE, ELIZABETH
VANHOESEN, A.
SECKINGER, A.
VOLPE, COLLEEN
STOUFFER, M.
WHITEFIELD, T.
EISENBERG, KELLY
ARMOUR, LAINE
BENNETT, SARAH
CAMBURN, M.
WOLFRCM, AMY

12 SW 33.00
12 SW 33.40
11 LW 34.80
12 LW 34.81
12 SW 34.99
12 BS 35.17
12 E 35.31
11 SW 35.60
11 BS 35.88
12 CH 36.00
11 GM 36.00
11 E 36.38
11 SW 36.54
11 SW 36.57
12 LW 36.59
12 SW 37.79
12 CH 38.12
12 SW 38.40
11 SW 38.52
11 SW 38.58
12 SW 38.88
11 GM 39.20
12 CH 39.57
11 SW 40.32
11 BS 40.50
11 E 44.06
11 GM 46.39
11 E 51.32
11 E 58.69
s=mss======asss======
2 50 Free
Nicoletti,

Age Team Seed Time

12 BS 29.29
12 E 29.47
11 GM 29.863
11 CH 29.88
12 LW 30.27
12 BS 30.31
12 LW 30.33
12 GM 30.41
12 CH 30.52
12 E 31.19
11 BS 31.63
12 Lw 31.80
11 CH 31.89
11 Lw 31.94
11 E 32.13

Saratoga Wo:

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

Meet Manager Pg

BRAZELTON, M.
EPSTEIN, SHAINA
WHITEHILL, C.
SCHMIDT, KELLY
MARQUISS, NICOLE
FUNG, MEGAN
VILLAMIL, KATIE
CONSTANT, MEGAN
LEEMHUIS, MOLLY
HEINISCH, AMANDA
GAYDOS, DIANE
EVASHENK, SARAH
CRYSTAL, MOLLY
MANDELL, MELISSA
MARSHALL, A.
VINNICOMBE, C.
GROSSO, JULIANNE
VASQUEZ, CLAUDIA
BAKER, CHELSEA
GRELLI, KIM
VINNIVOMBE, L.
WOLF, CAITLIN
EADSTON, LAURA
NYSTROM, AMANDA
CALA, BRIANNA
MCGAFFIGAN, M.
DYKXEMA, MEGAN
SILVERSTEIN, R.
WITTE, LIZ
HAKUTA, SACHIKO
HODGE, CHELSEA
YEN, BECKY
MCGRAIN, KAITLIN
SCHNEIDER, MANDY
GRIMES, KAITLYN
WERTZLER, K.
JAECKEL, LAUREN

SCHICKLI, EMILY
LECKIE, SUSAN
GIBBONS, PAIGE

MUNJAL, SARAH
GILMAN, EMMA
KNOWLES, MEGAN
CLABEAUX, SARAH
NAJEEB, FIZA

12
12
11
11

11
11
12
11

LW

28

SW
LW

SW

LW
SW

CH
GM
BS

LW
SW
GM
SwW

LW

11 E

11
11
11
11
12
11

BS

SW
LW
SwW
SW

11 E

12
11
11
12
11
11
12
11
11
11
11

CH

Lw

Lw

SW

SW

SW
BS

32.
32.
32.
32.
32.
33.
33.

33

33.
33.
33.
34.
35
35.
35.
35.
36.
36.
36.
.08
37.
37.
37.
37.
37.
37.
37.
37.
38.
38.
38.
38.
38.
38.
39.
39.
39.
40.

37

40

40.
41.
41.

42

n
W

13
31
38
67
81
11
62
78
84
84
91
56
06
46
73
91
12
31
35

09
16
25
31
56
62
S0
94
00
26
31
339
81
99
11
34
77
40

.68

89
41
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Sacred Heart Prep School
Junipero Serra Swim League Championships 2000

Brookside 07/76

am Seed Time

Event 45 Boys 13-14 50 Free
League: 23.10 John Day,
RK Name Age Te
1 EVASHENK, ROBERT 14 CH
2 ELLIOTT, TYLER 14 LW
WONG, JONATHAN 14 CH
: STEPANOV, PETER 14 GM
¢ PLUEMER, ADAM 13 LW
& HUCK, DAVID 14 E
7 TSUI, KEVIN 14 CH
2 BARCKLAY, SHANE 13 CH
¢ LINSKY, MATT 14 BS
10 PALAMIDESSI, S. 13 SW
11 MENON, SIDDHARTH 14 GM
12 BENNETT, DANID 13 CH
13 MUNJAL, NEIL 13 SW
14 PECK, ROBERT 13 E
15 KOEN, WILL 13 BS
16 DERICO, B.J. 14 LW
17 CYR, JOHN 14 LW
18 BLAKKAN, BRENTT 14 CH
19 KOEN, TED 13 BS
20 GUNDERSON, MATT 13 CH
21 YEN, PAUL 13 CH
22 QURESHI, AKEEL 14 BS
23 JEFFERSON, ROB 13 GM
24 KNOWLES, RICHARD 13 SW
25 SCHREIBER, DAN 13 GM
26 WITTE, CHRIS 14 SW
27 LAUGHTON, KARL i3 GM
28 FRY, DAVID 13 SW

Event 46 Girls 13-14 50 Free

League:

25.46 Abra Armour,

Age Team Seed Time

Laurelwoed 07/:

-

O W O 9 0N e W N

ARMOUR, ABRA
LIPPE-KLEIN, J.
JOHNSON, E.
GRUTER, ASHLEY
LEY, NICOLE
DEBARR, KELLY
WEBSTER, B.
WOLFROM, KATIE
CORTEZ, MIRIAM
RUBINSTEIN, V.

13
14
13
13
14
14
14

Lu 26.03
E 26.86 _
cM 26.91
E 27.22
CH 27.40
sW 28.06 _
aM 28.07
E 28.18
LW 28.22
E 28.48

Psych Sheets for Timed Finals

11 GOLDSTEIN, JULIA 14 E 28.56
12 EULER, JENNIFER 14 BS 29.66
13 RUNINSTEIN, J. 14 E 29.72
14 KRASTS, JESIKA 14 SW 29.91
15 HOGIN, JESSIE 13 CH 30.01
16 GOUREVITCH, S. 13 GM 30.03
17 DYKEMA, LAUREN 14 LW 30.33
18 SCHIESSLER, J. 14 E 30.46
19 VILLAMIL, S. 13 SW 30.50
20 LAUGHTON, A. 14 GM 30.85
21 LOW, BETH 13 E 30.90
22 BRAGGIN, J. 13 LW 30.92
23 VIGGIANO, C. 14 E 30.99
24 HAGMAN, ANNELISE 13 E 31.33
25 LEE, JULIA 14 E 31.35
26 EISENBERG, JULIE 13 BS 31.41
27 ARMSTRONG, L. 14 LW 31.51
28 BRANZ, NAOMI 14 GM 32.53
: 29 BAKEWELL, K. 14 LW 32.74
30 ARRUDA, JENNA 13 LW 32.79
31 RIDDER, JENNIFER 13 SW 32.82
32 EASTON, S. 14 E 33.16
33 CUMMINGS, KATIE 13 CH 33.22
34 CROTTY, LAURA 14 BS 33.29
35 LEUNG, SAMANTHA 13 GM 33.38
36 SCHLEMMER, A. 13 CH 33.59
37 COOKE, CAILEAN 14 GM 33.88
38 DESIMONE, MADDY 14 BS 33.91
39 SCHLEMMER, J. 13 CH 34.07
40 CORYELL, S. 13 1w 34.08
41 CARTER, VIRGINIA 13 34.356
42 GILMAN, RACHEL 14 34.44
43 SANG, KATIE 13 CH 34.53
44 SILVERSTEIN, H. 14 SW 34.59
45 HOYT, ALISON 13 E 35.23
46 BAKEWELL, LAURA 13 LW 36.82
47 CLAYTON, KATIE 13 SW 37.93
48 MARQUISS, M 14 LW 38.686
49 NOLEN, MIRANDA 13 E 38.85
S0 GUDMUDSON, ERICA 13 CH 42.20
Event 47 Boys 15-18 100 Free
League: 47.06 Mike Varozza, Saratoga
RK Name Age Team Seed Time
1 VANDERPLAS, BEN 16 E 50.13
2 OSBORNE, JAMES 18 1w 51.81
3 WESTGATE, ADAM 16 LW 52.16
4 VANDERPLAS, J. 18 E 53.13

@ N o6 wvm

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Meet Manager Pg

SCHNEIDER, BOBBY 15 CH 53.74
RUBINSTEIN, MATT 16 E 54.38
GEIST, CHARLES 17 GM 55.25 _
ROBINSON, COLE 15 LW 55.56 _
CUMMINGS, MIKE 15 CH 55.69 _
CASELLINI, JESSE 16 LW 55.85
FISCHER-COLBRIE, 15 LW 57.18
VANDERWILT, MATT 15 GM 57.58 _
LERMAN, JUSTIN 15 BS 57.68
ARRUDA, CHRIS 16 LW 58.53 _
OKADA, RYAN 15 LW 59.50 _
BARTHOLOMEUSZ, G 16 GM 59.53
FREITAS, NATHAN 18 LW  1:00.88 __
VANHOESEN, GREG 15 BS 1:03.15
GADD, BRENDON 17 BS 1:07.00 _
DUNNAM, JEFF 16 LW 1:11.70 _
GRINGERI, CHIP 16 SW  1:15.93 __
MCCARTHY, RYAN 17 LW  2:08.60 __
TSUI, ANDREW 16 CH NT
INCE, GARRETT 16 CH NT

EEssmsESSSSSSSSSSSSSEsSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSS=ssESS

Event 48 Girls 15-18 100 Free

League: 55.40 Karyn Kelch, Laurelwood 07
RK Name Age Team Seed Time
1 WILSON, ERICA 15 GM 55.95
2 PECK, SARAH 16 E ST .
3 YOSHIDA, SEDONIA 18 LW 58.25 __
4 BRANZ, HEIDI 18 GM §9.35". .
5 STEPANOV, LIZZY 15 GM §9.51 _
6 BLOCK, MARY 17 LW 1:01.39°
7 KOEN, CLAIRE 15 BS 1:01.78°. .
8 CANNON, TIRZA 18 E 1:02.73 . -
9 COOK, AMY 15 LW 1502.90... .. .
10 STOUFFER, TORI 17 CH 1:03.80
11 BRANZ, TOBY 16 GM 1:03.97". .
12 VAL, JAMIE 17 LW 1304.75" . ..
13 VANHOESSEN, L. 16 BS 1205.0 .. . .
14 NORDQUIST, JAMIE 18 CH 2:405.,157.. -
15 LONGO, B. 15 SW 1:05.25 .. -
16 VIGGIANO, V. 16 E L0619 - -
17 STOUFFER, C. 15 CH 1:06.40 _
18 ALEXANDER, J. 15 GM 1:07.35 .
19 MCCARTHY, K. 15 LW 1:07.57 = -
20 ELLIOTT, LINDSAY 15 LW 10995 -
21 BLOCK, DIANE 16 LW p R e 0 |- p—
22 FLATLEY, M. 17 SW L330.20: ...
23 CASSERES, HANA 15 GM Pellee93s. o
24 QURESHI, SAIGA 17 BS 1:15.27



Sacred Heart Prep School Meet Manager Pg 14
Junipero Serra Swim League Championships 2000

Psych Sheets for Timed Finals

25 MELVIN, MEKENNA 15 SW 1:16.94 : mmmss=s============s==sssssss=ss=SsSS====sa==
26 LOCKNER, C. 16 E 1:17.14 : Event 53 Mixed 13-14 200 R-Medley
Pp— sms==== : RK Name Team Seed Time

Event 49 Mixed 6 & U 100 R-Medley P

1 CH A CH 1:59.79
RK  Name Team Seed Time 2 Eichler A E 2:01.09 ___
------------------------------------------ : 3 Laurelwood A LW 2:04.16
1 Brookside A BS 1:40.62 = 4 Green Meadow A GM 2:05.28
2 CHA CH 1:47.85 5 SWA SW 2:14.75
3 SWA SW 1:57.53. 6 Brookside A BS 2:21.34
4 Eichler A E 2:17.18
5 Laurelwood A LW 2:21.61 __ : mms=s===s====s=sssssssssssssssssssssssssasss
6 Green Meadow A GM 2:36.25 ___ : Event 54 Mixed 15-18 200 R-Medley
===ss===============ss=s===========zsz======= ; RK Name Team Seed Time
Event 50 Mixed 7-8 100 R-Medley § et em e s - e
1 Laurelwood A LW 1:51.23
RK  Name Team Seed Time 2 Eichler A E 1:52.20
--------------------------------------- 3 Green Meadow A GM 1:57.52
1 CHA CH 1:21.97: -1 4 CH A CH 1:57.72
2 Brookside A BS 1:22.69 5 Brookside A BS 2:02.07
3 Laurelwood A LW 1:23.41 6 SW A SW 2:10.17
4 Eichler A E 1:24.56 _
5 Green Meadow A GM 1:29.05..
6 SW A SW 1:32.97

Event 51 Mixed 9-10 100 R-Medley

RK Name Team Seed Time

1 Laurelwood A LW 1:08.57

2 CHA CH 1:08.73

3 Brookside A BS 1:09.75

4 Eichler A E 1:11.50

5 SW A SW 1:12.06

6 Green Meadow A GM 1:12.18
A

Event 52 Mixed 11-12 200 R-Medley

1 CHA CH 2:10.56

2 Green Meadow A GM 2:12.66

3 Brookside A BS 2:13.09 _____
4 Laurelwood A LW 2:14.41
S Eichler A E 2:16.97

6 SW A SW 2:33.63
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Go Greenmeadow!



Vanessa and James, we’re proud of you!

LLove, Mom and Dad

LAURELWOOD DOLPHINS

Congratulations on your 2000 season!

SCOTT AND CAITLIN
Have a great champs! { i

i ®
) B
i

Have Fun!

There are two ways to swim,

DANGEROUS ~ faster.

SWiM HARD Or
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Good Luck to
Mr. Otter Pop*

*QOtherwise known as Coach Rich

From Sam, Catie, James,

B&? and Vanessa. W

Thanks for being our
coach this year!

And a big thank you to Liz /
and Sheena for all their pa-
tience and practice with the
m sl

CD kids, big and little.

Good Luck Laurelwood Dolphins
Go Laura, Christine and Peter

We Love You
Mom and Dad
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Hey Stouffer Kids! Yeah, all five of you.
Mom&lwanttﬁwshqwa“ “g06d lucK" today.
It's been a hoet having all of you on the team this year
and watching you a ([ swim s6 well.

your bardest. Don't false start.

Don't swallcw water. Don't miss the touchpad
Don't “ride up” on the lare line. Start strong. Fmtsln strong.

Ohmddﬁthatwhdepartmthemddles.,f g tee.
Den't eat befere you swim. And don't belly Hop the dive.

(And last, don't ask e for snack money after every race!)

I'll be there with & towel when you finish.
With a little lick, it'll even be dry!

L ove, Dad.
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And to all the Laurelwood Dolphins!

With love from the Climo Family



¥

B s 10 &
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Go Laurelwoond!

Matthew, Sarah, Kristy, Lauren,
You're our #s! Swim your best

and have 2 blast.
R i ) We love you nmuch...
=t Your prouda parents,
Mon & Dad Jaeckel
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Susan and Robin Lee




Saratoga Woods Dolphlns

Great Team

Great Kids -
Great Parents Y= !
Great Coaches: |
Marie, Christine, & Susan

Great Job Claudia and Leslie
Thank you ALL for another Great Season

BSESACEANTDIATDTD
Every year we love to cheer
for our favorite
Saratoga Woods Dolphinsg,
KELLY and JEFFREY

Swim Hard and Swim Fast
Championships is always a Blast!

We are very proud of youl!!!!
We Love You,

, Mom & Dad
Spicey & Gus
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Inspirational
Speedy
Talented
Independent
Nenrve -

Love Shealyn 9o«
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Mesgan!

We hope you have alot of funh today
ahd
always when you are swimming!!

vyyveyey

Love ~ Mom, Dad, Qwen, Honey,
2Leus and Aphrodite!

(1Go Saratoga Woods Dolphins!!!

0. s 8

CONGRATULATIONS
TO LAUREN AND ALL
EICHLER GATORS.
YOU ARE THE BEST!
LOVE,

MOM, DAD AND
JASON

Co our son,
hyle Luthman,

who always makes us proud. 0

e

Swim fast and have a great time!

Mom & Dad




G O
GREENMEADOW

JENNIFER ALEXANDER * CATHERINE ANDERSON « LAURA BALINT - GARETH
BARTHOLOMEUSZ * JOHN BLANCHETTE * PAUL BLANCHETTE + HEIDI BRANZ « NAOMI
BRANZ » TOBY BRANZ * CHRISTINA BRODBECK * MICHAEL BRODBECK * BRIANNA CALA *
DOMINIC CALA « HANA CASSERES « ANDREW CLARK ¢ JULIA CLARK « CAILEAN COOKE -
MOLLY CRYSTAL * JORDAN CUSULOSWAUGH * MORGAN DAVIES « KATIE DEIERLEIN <
NICHOLAS DEIERLEIN « NINA DEIERLEIN « AUDREY DENEFFE « HOLLY DENEFFE « ERIC DI

IULIO » ALEX ECKSTEIN « MAX ECKSTEIN -
HISCHAM EL-DANASOURI * NABIEL EL-DANASOURI *
KATIE EMERY-SPHAR - HANNAH EPSTEIN -
SHAINA EPSTEIN « BRYCE FILLER ¢ JULIA FROUD -
MEGAN FUNG <« VANESSA FUNG « CHARLES GEIST -
EMILY GIBBONS -+« PAIGE GIBBONS +« SASHA
GOUREVITCH + NEVA HAUSER « JOEL HOLLIES -
ALEXANDER HOLT ¢« HANNAH HOLT « LAURA

JEFFERSON « ROB JEFFERSON

. AARON JOHNSON -
BRANDON JOHNSON -
ELIZABETH JOHNSON -
MATHEW JOHNSON -+ ERIN
KEPLINGER « ALI LAKE -
ALLYSON LAUGHTON -

ANDREW LEUNG * SAMANTHA LEUNG + NICOLAS LOYOLA « JAMES MALLORY * ANGELA
MARCINIK * IAN MCCULLOCH * PALLAVI MENON « SIDDHARTH MENON * SARA MODLIN -
PAUL MORRILL » ANICA MOSS * DANIEL MOSS + ELISE NICHOLS HILL » KATE PARKINSON «
WHITNEY PARKINSON « REBECCA PIERCE » HUGO POUEDRAS * MANON POUEDRAS ¢ RIKI
RATNER + NICOLE REAMY « CARL REID * GARRETT REID « JOANNE REID * ANNA ROSE
SAKAI » JACK SAKAI » DAN SCHREIBER « DANIEL SILVERMAN + RACHEL SILVERMAN -«
LIZZY STEPANOV * MICHAEL STEPANOV « PETER STEPANOV ¢ MICHELLE TARLTON -
MATHEW VANDER WILT * CLAUDIA VASQUEZ « CATHERINE VOLPE « COLLEEN VOLPE -«
MARIE VOLPE + MATHEW WALKUP +« BRITTANY WEBSTER -
KATHERINE WERTZLER *ERICA WILSON « SAM ZEIF « NATHAN RESCH -
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Good Luck Brookside!

g o
S

We're proud of you Lindsay and Haley.

Have a great meet!

Love, Mom, Dad & Devin
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eter Vinoicambe Paige Robinshn Daniel-€amburn  Catie Shemwell Sarah Morrison

"/ Asst.Sheena Hovey

; ' Zach Whipple
Michelle Camburn Jennifer Coryell

Christina Cook Kristy Jaeckel

Katherin'Lee

Ryan McCarthy

Asst. Liz Climd
Blizabeth m ~ Christine Vianicombe ' Vadessa Haxsh . JohaC :’ Amy Connell .
Clinstmn\Gnmas , A y
; Katie Hnsmann ' "

Jake Whipple NESU: 4
- Alexandra chkmger Heisa Acqistrong Kelly Meadows Imdagy Elliott ™ Scott Robinson
§ Sita Menon B.J. Dericco Coach/Rich Cruzen Laufa Vinnicombe TheresaBlock

Adam Westgate Sacah Jaeckel 2
Nathan Freitas :
MorganLee  Ajicon Donahue Monicd Brazelton g 5 i Lauren Jaeckel Molly Leemhuis
Carli Lazzarini -~ Jason Armstrong ;
Tyler EHiott Michael Cyr

Reid Lazzarini Tyler Pischer-Colbrie Thaddeus Cortez Kyle Okada
Jenna Arruda
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e 2 Karen Cook Tim Climo Daniel Bakewell Olivia Drake
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Malia Gibs Jesse : ke R
5 < Mary Block Caitlin Robinson Janette Bennett Jetnifer Mencows

 Kathryn Bakewell Bryan Dericco S— Megan Dykema g e Casillini
rie rtez i
Sarah Chaney Jesemy seCkmgerKathleen Donahue

Laura Bakewell Amy Cook Diane Block  Jacquelyn Braggin

Kyle Husmana

IM FAST:

Matt Pischer-Colbrie Megan Cyr

Kaitlyn Grimes —yg4:¢ i
Katherine Lee atthew Jaecke

THE LAURELWOOD PARENTS COMMITTEE




rea* 2000 Swim Sea'son.'
Go Nugget e
e Personal Best in Every Meet

Love, Mommy, Dada and Quin.

Go Saratoga Woods Dolphins
July 2000 Champ Meet!




Go, Berniey Go!
Pull, Mekenna, Pull!

Best of Luck for Yhe
Millennium Champ Meet!
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Good luck
Michael, Bryan, and

Jessical
You make us very proud!!
Love, Mom & Dad
Swim Fast Saratoga Woods

Dolphins!!!
Thank you coaches, Marie,
Christine, Susan, Hillary, &
Rachel!! |
To our buddies, David, Kent, and (€
Erica: Do your best and have fun! =

Rachel & Alex-

We are so very proud of youl
Congratulations to you and your

teammates on a terrific year!

With love,

Mom & Dad

Romeo, Rudy, Weegi, ChaCha, Cleo,
Aerial & Sebastian




Go Waves!

Good Luck Krista, Erin & the rest of the Brookside Team!
We'll be cheering for you,
The Pavloff’s & Calderoni’s



Dear Laurelwood Dolphins,

« I’'m sorry that I can’t be with you guys today.
I hope that the weather is beautiful and that you
are all swimming fast. I had a wonderful summer
with you and I really enjoyed being able to coach
you. I had a lot of fun getting to know all of you. ‘

Y I have seen so much improvement in your
strokes and many of you have greatly improved
your times. I hope that you will all swim your best
times today and have fun.

Right now, I am sitting on a plane on my way
E to Tennessee with my church for a conference. I

L s

wish that I could be there with you to watch you
all swim and to get pushed in the pool. (okay
maybe not the getting pushed in the pool part) =)

Good Luck today and swim fast! I will stop by
when I get home and I hope that I will see all of
you before I leave for school. I also hope that I
will get to see you again next summer, until then

‘7 have a great year and keep swimming fast.

Love Always, %
Sheena

P.S. You can e-mail me and keep me updated on
what is going on in California next year at

SMHH20@aol.com

Swim Fast! £
o ®




GO BROOKSIDE GO BROOKSIDE 60 BROOKSIDE

To: SARAH & EMILY CLARK

4
%

Start Fast - Kick Strong - Pull Down Hard - HAVE FUNII!
©MLH. ©

Love,
Mom & Dad

Saratoga Woods
Dolphins!

© Good Luck Amanda & Erica!
?" SWIM FAST
. 8 Love, Mom & Dad
®

. Best Wishes To our Buddies,
’ G° Carolyn & Jessica
) o Love, Amanda & Erica
@ -] )
; ogo o ] @ 2 o °
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onations on
another great season
Kathryn, Laura & Daniel

) Bakewell W
& ) \ /
Love,

Mom & Dad
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« Vanessa., Cecilia and Emily, /

{

We*re proud of you! Swim fast
and have fun?
Love. Mom and Dad
Thanks to Sue and John for

i your great coaching? _ :-
\ &7 \‘\‘\"\

P N
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2% EICHLER GATOR SWIM TEAM 2000 /,.’

Jul 2 Ach, Keith Allen, Amelia Alonis, Patrick Alonis, Jonathon Anker, Alana Budak, Mariah
Cannon, Kiki Cannon, Tirza Cannon, Virginia Carter, Catherine Carter, Nicholas Chapman,
Gretchen Chapman, Alex Chu, Jason Chu, Spencer Davis, Laura Easton, Stephanie Easton,
Matt Farrell, Ellen Fitzmorris, Paige Fitzmorris, Alexander Fodor, Lucas Fodor, Lisa
Gertridge, Emma Gilman, Rachel Gilman, Julia Goldstein, Daniel Goldstein, Bobby Gordon,
Rachel Gordon, Shoshana Gordon, Megan Gruter, Ashley Gruter, Ian Hagmann Annelise
Hagmann, Sachiko Hakuta, Kristin Hallsted, Kimberley Hallsted, Lauren Hart, Dan Hecht,
Dora Heideman, Mark Higgins, Eve Higgins, Caroline Hodge, Roarke Horstmeyer, Gregor
Horstmeyer, Alison Hoyt, Ariana Hoyt, Bryan Hoyt, Nathan Hubbard, David Huck, Julia Lee,
Arjan Ligtenberg, Roland Ligtenberg, Julia Lippe-klein, Catherine Lockner, Christine
Lockner, Charles Lockner, Beth Low, Melanie MacDonald, Kevin Miller, Kaily Miller, Quinn
Miller, Miranda Nolen, Rachel Nordman, Sarah Nordman, Ellen Peck, Robert Peck, Sarah
Peck, Elliot Perimutter, Heather Persson, Catheryn Port, Ryan Rasti, Jeri-rose Ray, Sonya
Raymakers, Kevin Regalado, Alex Regalado, Samantha Richardson, Stephanie Richardson,
Zachary Rubin, Chloe Rubin, Allison Rubin, Jillian Rubinstein, Vanessa Rubinstein, Matt
Rubinstein, Eric Schickli, Emily Schickli, Dayna Schiessler, Jackie Schiessler, Jessica
Schroeder, Andrew Schroeder, Sophie Shevick, Melissa Squire, Mieko Temple, Ying Vallone,
Eric Vallone, Ben Vanderplas, Jacob Vanderplas, Cyrus Varza, Jake Verlup, Cecilia Viggiano,
Emily Viggiano, Vanessa Viggiano, Adam Whitfield, Taylor Whitfield, Ben Wilson, Isaac
Wilson, Graham Wolf, Caitlin Wolf, Amy Wolfrom, Katie Wolfrom _ _~<"3~
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THANKS Folf Ay
OUR SUPFPOET.
ou ALE THE

Best

Your. GubDY,

¢a ﬂwf&ém’, GUA//\/ A
Swin your heart oul
bove, Mom & Dad

Hey Kristy:-)
This is your best friend and your swimming buddy.

Today is a big day for both of us. So swim your fastest
okay. See ya later sweetie. Love ya.

Love ya,
Christine(B.F.F.L)




Max, Alex, Conor, Gunnar, & Garrett:

Our favorite dolphins on your first swim team season.
You were AWESOME and we are so proud of you !!!

Lots of love, Mom’s & Dad’s




_ Saratoga
Go Buddies! | woods Rules

Katie & lan

Saratoga | Go Keith
Woods & Erint

ourBuddies,
Y © Love,

Ceith & Evin Dad & Moun

’\sﬁ*

- -3 eHolUtOuT 10::
~ ’rHe LaUrELwOoD DoLleNg ~
* ¢WiM fAcT ~ cWiM hAtD °

BIG tHaNk-yOu tO CoAcH RiCh, LiZ, aNd sHeEnA, alsO tO
all tHe gReAt sWiMmErS tHaT aRe A pArT oF tHiS tEaM.

A sHoUtOuT tO mY bRo gReG: yOu Rule!!l sWiM fAsT.
a ShOuToUt tO all oF mY fRiEnDs: yOu Rule tOo!!
AnOtHeR tHaNk-yOu tO mY pArEnTs, wHo hAVE

L %0 D .MoT|VoTeD mE aT eVeRy mEeT!
- aUReLW
b g DelpMan 5
JaKi BrAgGiNK

K _cHaMpiOnShiP mEeT July 22, 20009
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Kristin

)
David
» McPartian

Kevin
Bitter

Jennifer
2 Ridder

vl
Jeffrey
A» DeBarr

. / Bernadette
sLongo

Carolyn
N Crimi

. / Erica
» Helnlsch

Marlena
, Vasquez
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Sliversteln

Douglas
S Milani

Guy
2y Quanrud
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Gringerl
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Celeste
Weber
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\ Lanier

Anne Marie
5 Schmidt

Saan
Munjal

Isabelle

Elizabeth Albert
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Andrew
.~ McEachron

Jullanne
5 Grosso
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Jessika
\ Berryessa

Gabrlelle
Vasquez

Chelsea
» Baker

Katle
Clayton

Jimmy
Kearney

Lauren
Ducote

Christina
nKearney

Jeslka
Krasts

Alexander
\Wong

Kent
\, Quanrud

. McGaffigan

: [ Gregory
Kenter

George
5\ Shoemaker

Douglas >
, Furstinger Samantha

Keith :
5 Robertson

5 Buchner

(o
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\,f"Saman(ha
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Andrew
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Stephen
» Palamidessi

ke //7‘,:
(\F\llchard Correa-Sorich

argot Kenter

- &Jeaslca Dean ‘;(:

Susan Leckie

SARATOGA WOODS DOLPHINS 2000

[Erin éuchnev
éﬁ - Where is Waldo? Tl&u‘u Co“‘(/;; Marie LAF(V»S& c"wﬂm& Cw{au( - Where are you?
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Gonyratulations

On a really remarkable season.
All those broodijes helped!!
Good Luck David!!

Dad, Mom, Brian and Mr T.

Watch your back
For Viktor shark
Better don’t sleep
Racing shark Nick

We are sharks
We are cool
Swimming fast
Is our rule

So take your marks
And face the SHARKS!!

. ; / !v /o177
«G (o Q: C(’ L C/ ( /( ‘1 / (\ 4 ’/‘\, i
/V/I (/« (’;(-7(”(,/ /(_/(/ o Q//

5/ GRS, (/75’/)7 tDod S Urays




Good Luck.
Thank you Sue and John for a fabulous season
Callie, Jerry, and Brian

I —
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TO OUR #1 SWIMMER

WE ARE SO PROUD OF YOU!!!!

Lots and Lots of Love,
Mommy, Daddy and Tommy

Grandma and Poppy too!

KATIE,
THANKS FOR BEING MY SWIM BuDDbY!
GOOD LUCK TODAY!!
Love, Sarah




Great job on your first year

We got booty!!

£

as a Laurelwood Dolphin!

Our mascot was the best!

GO Greenmeadow!!!
We are #1

I want to say wuzup to all my
friends. This has been an awesome
TN / year and we swam great!! Keep it

up and swim for the turtle!!
Love Dad, Mom, and Amanda ~Brittany

SARATOGA WOODS

WE'RE VERY PROUDOFYOU &7
LOVE,

«@
%
N
N MOM and DAD %,
S 4

DOLPHINS
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\mal Pulls
\mal Dives!
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JSSL SCHEDULE OF EVENTS
(including Relays)

BOYS ..GIRLS ..AGE GROUP .. .EVENT

I 4 5 e X s w e 74§ 25 yd. Butterfly

v, S 4 ........ 7-8....... 25 yd. Butterfly

B e v [ — 9:10 .. .o vois 25 yd. Butterfly

Tan o S | i 5 p T 50 yd. Butterfly

9 ..... 10 ....... 13-14...... 50 yd. Butterfly

} 5 [ 12 s s 15518 o0 o 50 yd. Butterfly

13 ..... 4 oin 6-U ...... 25 yd. Back stroke
15..... 16 ........ 7-8....... 25 yd. Back stroke

| &7 A— | (R 9:10 oo & 25 yd. Back stroke

19 ..... 20, s w 1112500 50 yd. Back stroke

21 ..... v 13-14 . ..... 50 yd. Back stroke

23 i o wm 24 i v 15218 e & 50 yd. Back stroke

25 i o 26 ... ... 6-U ...... 25 yd. Breast stroke

27 ... .. 28 ... ... 7-8 ....... 25 yd. Breast stroke

29 s s 30 s 9-10/ iiiveivois 25 yd. Breast stroke
31w o 32 waioon s 1312 ;s 50 yd. Breast stroke

33 ..... 34 ....... 13-14 ...... 50 yd. Breast stroke

1o F— 36 ....... 15-18 ...... 50 yd. Breast stroke

37 ..... 38 ........ 6-U ...... 25 yd. Freestyle

1 J—— 10 JP—— 7-8....... 25 yd. Freestyle

Al e A2 i vuaad 910! oo s 50 yd. Freestyle

43 ..... Y e 11-12 . o 50 yd. Freestyle

45 ... .. 46 . ...... 13-14 .. .... 50 yd. Freestyle

AT i 7. — 15:18 . oo 100 yd. Freestyle

49(boys & girls mixed) ..6-U ...... 100 yd. Medley Relay

7| [ — 7-8....... 100 yd. Medley Relay

ST v5m0 o3 eoveewnn wud 9-10 ...... 100 yd. Medley Relay

52 1102 4 0 200 yd. Medley Relay

D35 5 ssszeEmn 35 vaey 13-14 ...... 200 yd. Medley Relay

54 . covsrvnens o st 575 f (e — 200 yd. Medley Relay

55 ..... 5 ....... 9-10 ...... 100 yd. Individual Medley
Y PO 98 o wn e 1 i L S O——" 100 yd. Individual Medley
59 i v i 600 s a (3 5 1 TR— 100 yd. Individual Medley
61 ..... 62 ....... 15-18. . vnan 100 yd. Individual Medley

NOTE: Team relays will be swum after event #48.
IMs will be swum after event 24 if they are to be swum at all
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July 22, 2000

Parent’'s Unofficial Record Sheet

Write down your swimmer’s times here!

Name Place
Butterfly Place
Backstroke Place
Breaststroke Place
Freestyle Place
Name Place
Butterfly Place
Backstroke Place
Breaststroke _ Place
Freestyle __Place
Name __Place
Butterfly __Place
Backstroke 4 Place
Breaststroke Place
Freestyle Place
Name Place _
Butterfly Place
Backstroke __Place
Breaststroke _Place
Freestyle Place




